PREFACE

1. This parts catalog covers the parts of clawler back - hoe Model B17-2 for AMMAN.
Issue No. : 000Y00S33390

2. The codes of parts to be procured locally 172180- QQOOOQO.

3. The mounted engine of model is 3TNE68L - UBD(Q19265A,U28B).

Y3,

i U & [

Date of Issue : Jan,. 1994

. EN=-UhsaVdiz, BI1T1-2073 v rv—#EABODIO—-518y 7 K—ERMLTH

N=—yh5aZh:000Y00S3390
& 1T B HM:1994F1A

2. BSAESREI~KE172180—-00000TT.
BRI o003 3ITNEGBL-UBD (Q19265A, U2B) T,
4. W3- K
¥ % @wEa - K ¥ % @@ — F
B17-2 CR AY 172180A B17-2 PR AY 1721808
B17-2 C AY 172180C B17-2 P AY 172180D




SPECIFICATIONS

Name YANMAR CRAWLER BACHOE
Model B817-2-P[R]} B17-2-C[R]
Model 3TNEGSL - UBD
Engine
Type Vertical 3-cylinder water -cooled diesel
Transport length s 3680
Dimensipns | Transport width as 1000
Traasport height an 2210 2280
Std. bucket capacity nt 0.045
Std. bucket width(Outside) na 450
Max. digging depth ns 2100(2200B1ade)
Max. cutting height an 3420
Max. dump height oa 2420
Max. reach at ground level na 3550
Min. swing radius '™ 1540( Right Swing 1120)
Boom swing angle degree Left 50 - Right 90
Max. digging force(Std. buckst) kgf 1160
Travel speed(High/Low) kan/h 4.1/2.1
Gradability degree 30
Average ground pressure kgf/cad 0.275 [0.261] 0.297{0.284)
Track shoe width(Std.) o 230
Width x height - 1000 x 300
Blade
Capacity nt 0.06
‘Machine mass kg 1460[ 1400) 1580[ 1520)

[ ] shows to the specification of rubber crowler.




PAINTED COLOR




[Vehicle Painted Colof]

Part Paint Color Color Paint No.
Munsel No. Division 164 Can 4! Can Spray
YANMAR New Permanent Yellow
) 87 981101-09518 | 877620-40870 { 977620-30871
5.2Y8.5/11
YANMAR Deep Green
@ 82 981101-09517 | 977620-40820 | 977620-30N31
6.3862.11/1.76
YANMAR New Deep Green
® 88 991101-09588 1 97762040880 { 977620-30881
0.6B2.2/4.2
YANMAR New Grayish Green
@ 86 981101-09616 } 977620-40860 | 977620-30861
2.98G4.8/3.0
YANMAR Dark Olive Grey
® 12 |~ 977620-40720 | TDR-90460003
5.39Y2.92/0.178
YANMAR Charcoal Gray
® N2 11 981101-09516 [ 977620-40710 | 977620-30371
[Kind of painted color]
No. Part code Paint color
1 O00000-00000 { YANMAR New Permanant Yellow
2 [000000-00000 | | YANMAR Desp Grosn
3 [000000-00000 |-1|YANAR New Deep Green
1 |OOOOO00-00000 | | YANMAR New Grayish Green
5 ] 000000-0O000O0 | | YANMAR Dark Olive Grey
5 |OOO000-00000 | | YANMAR Charcoal Gray

[Effective Machine No. ]
0pDSsS01 ~




Af18s00FIG.| 2
LABEL

ILENCER

X/ HeeoFIG.24
CANOPY

VD20 YN)Fee*FIG.14~.19
CONTROL EOQUIPMENT
YEDIVIIN T+ FIG.35.36
REMOTE CONTROL VALVE

*
\

2% )
Q0=
. = m
UR*~ R

t
o\

D9 Y X T eee FIG.25
L PUMP RJOINT

=
—-<

FL—L&B VAL RT YT eeeFIG.20
FRAME & TURNING BEARING
F2L—Lfii—rerF1G.2|

FRAME I.Z;)VER

=PIV LR RXTF YT oo

SEAT MOUNT & S!-E‘PJ Fie.22

VT e «<FIGB
TTERY

Y E/eesFIG.9
TRIC PART

BeeeFiG i}
TER

.

HooeFIG29

3

&

A \
f; 4 )
TS TL— KL oo «+s FI1G.30
&> Q__ ; SLADE CYLINDER
k\/ ale;o—é Fon «FIG5 |

T L&T—LIShvk+Fi6.49] [27vnshn .. FIGIT~.45 [wh{E—4 -+ FIG32
BOOM & BOOM BRACKET HYD. OIL PIPING TURNIKG MOTOR
T —AL&s4ry YUY eeeFIGS0 AU FD=ANAH e FIG.46 47 | RA RN U3 beesFIG33
ARM & BUCKET LINK CONTROL PIPING SWIVEL JOINT
M)~ e FIG.48 ?D'iri;tgl— ;'1«‘;1<‘;LE7- .s FIG.34
GREAS ING O—-/\{ 131 +¢+FIG37
10y F LY LA eeeFIG.28 LOY-HIGH VALVE
BUCKET CYLINDER HE8 29 «0FiG.38
’ HYD.DJL TANK




igl

FIG

e
P LJOINT

HYD. OIL PUN

HoTa”

YRR~ LI Teos FIG.34

IE

CORTRO

L_VALVE

%] ---ru;.:ﬁ]
HIGH YALVE

EA)

]
LO¥-

F16.30

TU—FL o eee

BLADE CYLINOER

*FIG.28]

BUCKET CYLINDER

Koy b e




ACHRE

WIRING DIAGRAM

%Mﬂvuﬁ
-

Y=-46927

C-FAM 2% V4ii~A{7¥

YNIL -
CIGER LIGHTER

MORN SwiTCH
€IP R4 P
SAFCTY SWITON

m-YXL Y

€IP ¢ RL P

o

%%5,. i?

125 2 x4
.

@
6)

v

T=LITR4vP
BOOM LANP SWITCM

G
/

p|rr-r—9-

%27
LA

oA =9~
FULL METER

Loy
CHARG
4N

*3
TEM®

OR. PRESSURE
Swite

AA
\id

2.9 9 Y Aegqia
24—
TAER 11 o. 8
- =1 (X
yo- oy Py . [ TR X
v AR BA] L 1
el ki i 1 g
[ mat
]
3 8¢ RY
n —_:%1 ra ; é x
L&aL=S i W TY ™
FEGULATOR : AR -
123 30
5y
2.4
»
L
3 Xi.
T
L T
L WY
]
2VLANeT 208 1088 A
2L W | q
NG STOP =1
SOLENGD -
-
- ~
L
-
-
"
AP=PvyR=F
STARTING MOTOR
by rettev k- Pive eon VMLRiGe s FO-LOAS - py_DlLIP—8
L0V POTT
Téiveliow Siacth¥[Biue YRILM r[Or anee resisToR “:e:q‘:a' «? c.r':"
fre|vet \ue Reg| glach tjgrown sarety
prifvet vt O1ack techistiniact R TAATUrse  HO-T97 MBRaMes
W hite 4|01ve Q1o Feertiviec) Whlte tAPR—9 24r% GLOv WATER TEMP
ajvnite Dlacth ofvowms testest [Croen [ullc, 1 ALTERNATER PLYD

Xy=PReP
SIARTCR SwITCH

7%=

satn
kA& Nd
LAMP CHECK
AT=A) U
(19~ 9 5W) (STARTER)
(Peet)  (CHG)
yy=) TRy
124A) {on)
(2R (TEwP)
1271 (Am)

ca=XRyPA

FuUSE BOR



,,772180-03110, ,"LABEL SET, CABIN",1,,,,,5555535535535>»
,»,172180-03110, ,"LABEL,SPECIFICATION",1,,,,55555535535535>5
»»,172180-03120, ,"LABEL,B17 L.H",1,,,,,,,,5:55525555
»»,172180-03130, ,"LABEL ,B17 R.H",1,,,,,,,,,55555555>
,,172180-03140, ,""LABEL,OIL & WATER",1,,,,,555553555355>5
,»,172179-03160, ,"LABEL,SWING LOCK",1,,,,,5555535535555>»
2,,172179-03170, ,"LABEL,REAR YANMAR™,1,,,,.55553555355553
8,2,,172174-03190, ,""LABEL ,ACCELERATOR" ,1, ,,4,55555535535535»
9,2,,172159-03242, ,"LABEL, BOOM",2,,,,,,,5555555555>
10,2,,172174-03270, ,"LABEL, P.T.0.",1,,,,.,,5555555555>5
11,2,,172159-03290, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,5555555555>5
12,2,,172174-03290, ,"LABEL ,CAB™,1,,,,,,,,555552555>5
13,2,,172174-03330, ,""LABEL ,GREASE FEED",1,,,,55555535535535>»
14,2,,172159-03340, ,"LABEL, OIL FEED",1,,,,.,55555555355>5
15,2,,172174-03340, ,"'LABEL, GREASE",1,,,,.55553555535553
16,2,,172159-03350, ,"LABEL, FUEL™,1,,,,,,,:5555555555
17,2,,172159-03360, ,"LABEL, AIR CLEANER",1,,,,,55555535535535
18,2,,172161-03360, ,""LABEL,STARTER SWITCH",1,,,,.,5555555355553
19,2,,172174-03360, ,"LABEL,PATTERN A™,1,,,,.,.5555555355>5
20,2,,172159-03370, ,"LABEL, SUBTANK',1,,,..555555552955>5
21,2,,172174-03380, ,LABEL,1,,,,,5555555555555
22,2,,172159-03390, ,"LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING",1,,,,,.555553555535
23,2,,172159-03450, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,555555553555
24,2,,172174-03550, ,"LABEL ,HEATER SWITCH",1,,,..,.55555555355>5
25,2,,172174-03560, ,"LABEL ,WIPER SWITCH",1,,,..555555525955>5
26,2,,172174-03600, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,:5555555555
27,2,,172174-03630, ,LABEL,2,,,,,,,55555553555
28,2,,172174-03640, ,"LABEL, TRANSPORT" ,1,,,.55555553525535
29,2,,172174-03650, ,"LABEL ,GREASE CYL.",2,,,,:5553555355335
30,2,,172174-03660, ,"LABEL,CABLE",1,,,,,.55555555355>5
31,2,,172174-03670, ,"'LABEL ,NEUTRAL" ,1, ,,.,3255553523553>»
32,2,,172174-03680, ,"LABEL,SWING AREA™,1,,,,55555535535533>5
33,2,,172174-03690, ,"LABEL ,RADIATOR" ,1,,,,,555555555355>5
34,2,,172174-03700, ,LABEL,1,,,,..:.55555555355
35,2,,172174-03710, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,:.5555555555

36,2, ,22857-300050, ,"SCREW 3X 5",4,,,,,,,555555535255
37,2,,172174-03570, ,"'LABEL,DANGER" ,1,,,,,55555535535535

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



20

Ry

wi’s

() ;..."'5"

~iglan "ll'i

¥ Ll

I72Y~F y4I825

AR CLEANER  SUB TANK sty ao pgq
BONNET {NSIOE

FrErr47
CABIN INSIDE

26 3] @ .18
AP =249 F
STARTING SWiTCH
_ 28
Ons=n ®»sza
VIE¥ED FRON D VIEWED FROHE®)

®nsz=n 30
VIEWED FRON® ~ )

Z

a|fsm 4 H5IN
O @VE; FROUEP)
2425 &

¥
©sszn
VIEwed FROH©

N
; —I| x38 |
[ XY U EPOFHD 3
CABIN DOOR INSIDE
Wk, AWM JTRER] _ Amn. Tri® |29

MACHINE SERIAL NO, &
ENGINE SERIAL KO,

IS STAMPED INTO
TH1S LOCATION

MACHINE SERIAL NO.
1S STAMPED INTOD 9
THIS LOCATION

19

37




,,772180-03100, ,"LABEL SET, CANOPY",.,l1,,,..555555355553
,»,172180-03110, ,"LABEL,SPECIFICATION",,1,,,,55555355535535>5
,»,172180-03120, ,"LABEL ,B17 L.H",,1,,,,,,,5.55555555
»»,172180-03130, ,"LABEL,B17 R.H",,1,,,,,,,,55555555>
,,172174-03140, ,"LABEL ,FRONT", ,1,,,,,,,5555555555
,»,172180-03140, ,"LABEL,OIL & WATER™,,1,,,..555555355554
2,,172179-03160, ,"LABEL,SWING LOCK",,1,,,,55555355535555>5
8,2,,172179-03170, ,"LABEL ,REAR YANMAR" ,,1,,,,5555535535533>»
9,2,,172174-03190, ,"LABEL ,ACCELERATOR", ,1,,,.55553555335553
10,2,,172159-03242, ,"LABEL, BOOM",,2,,,,,,5,55555555>
11,2,,172174-03270, ,"LABEL, P.T.0.",,1,,,,,555555555555
12,2,,172159-03290, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,.55555555555
13,2,,172174-03330, ,""LABEL ,GREASE FEED",,1,,,,55555355535555>5
14,2,,172159-03340, ,"LABEL, OIL FEED",.,1,,,.,,.5555555355>5
15,2,,172174-03340, ,"'LABEL, GREASE",,1,,,.:5553555535523
16,2,,172159-03350, ,"LABEL, FUEL™,,1,,,,,,,5:55555555
17,2,,172159-03360, ,""LABEL, AIR CLEANER",.,1,,,,5555553555535
18,2,,172161-03360, ,""LABEL,STARTER SWITCH",,1,,,,,5555553555553
19,2,,172159-03370, ,""LABEL, SUBTANK",,1,,,...555553525535
20,2,,172174-03370, ,"LABEL,PATTERN A", .1, ,,,..55535555355>5
21,2,,172174-03380, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,.:5555555555
22,2,,172159-03390, ,"LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING",,1,,,,5555553525535
23,2,,172159-03450, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,,5555555555
24,2,,172174-03600, ,LABEL , ,1,,,,.,.5555555555
25,2,,172174-03630, ,LABEL,,2,,,,,,.5555555555
26,2,,172174-03640, ,"LABEL , TRANSPORT", ,1,,.4.55555535335535
27,2,,172174-03650, ,"LABEL,GREASE CYL.",,2,,,3:55553553533523
28,2,,172174-03660, ,"LABEL,CABLE",,1,,,,5555535555555>5
29,2,,172174-03670, ,"LABEL ,NEUTRAL", ,1,,,...5555535553
30,2,,172174-03680, ,"LABEL,SWING AREA",,1,,,.:5553555532523
31,2,,172174-03690, ,"LABEL ,RADIATOR™, ,1,,,...55555353554
32,2,,172174-03700, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,:5555555555
33,2,,172174-03710, ,LABEL, ,1,,,..,,.5555555555
34,2,,22857-300050, ,"SCREW 3X 5",.,4,,,,,,5555352355>5
35,2,,172174-03570, ,"LABEL ,DANGER", ,1,,,.:5553555535554

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



N FXOPACLZA
""'8-2 L (CANOPY)

LABE
1inc.2~35

4

I792Y9-—-# A a I “ 3
22\@ » 7 )

, A2y bF4T
SUB TANK g 18

AP =9 XL YF
STARTING SYITCH

@n5:n
VIEWED FRIK®) 28_

Enszn
VIEWED mun@

X36
34

Wk, BN T B WHNO. TR 2’7 :;
MACHINE SERIAL NO. & MACHINE SERIAL NO.
ENGINE SERIAL NO. 1S STAMPED (NTO ]
1S STAMPED INTO THIS LOCATION _

THIS LOCAT 10N 20 26
6
35 30 .
21 13 29
g- L 820y bas—9FH
e FRONT COVER INSI
-_
- 33




,,172179-11300, ,"EXHAUST ,SILENCER" ,1,1,,,.,555555355554
,»,172179-11360, ,""SUPPORT B,SILENCER",1,1,,,,,555535555555>5
,»,124701-11911, ,""GASKET, (NON-ASB.)",1,1,,,55555553552335
»»,172179-11310, ,SILENCER,1,1,,,,,,.5555555555
,»,119831-13580, ,CLAMP, 1,1, ,,,,,5555555555>

,»,22117-080000, ,"WASHER  8",1,1,,,,,5555555355555
1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",1,1,,,,5:5555355535535>5
8,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8'",4,4,,,,.555535535533>5
9,1,,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",4,4,,,,,5533552552223
10,1,,26106-080552, ,""BOLT M 8X 55 PLATED",1,1,,,,,55555555355>5
11,1,,26706-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,1,,,,,,555555355555
12,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,,,,,,,,,,5555555
13,1,,172179-11500, ,""HOSE,AIR CLEANER",1,1,,,,,5555355535555>»
14,1,,172179-11510, ,""HOSE,AIR INTAKE",1,1,,,,,.55535555355>5
15,1,,172179-11550, ,"'SUPPORT ,AIR CLEANER",1,1,,,,,.5555555355>5
16,1, ,119253-12500, ,"CLEANER, AIR"™,1,1,,,,,555553525535
17,2,,121024-12660, ,""PAN ASSY, DUST",1,1,,,,55555553555553
18,2,,121465-12700, ,RETAINER,1,1,,,,,555555555555
19,2,,121465-12510, ,"ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER",1,1,,,,.:553555535555
20,2,,124064-12680, ,"BOLT, WING",1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
21,2,,124064-12690, ,WASHER,1,1,,,,,.,555555555>5
22,1,,172159-45160, ,"CLAMP 350",2,2,,,,555355535335535
23,1,,23000-060000, ,"CLAMP 60",3,3,,,,,55355555352555
24,1,,26116-100252, ,"BOLT M10X 25 PLATED",4,4,,.,.:5553552335224
25,1, ,26366-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,1,,,,,,5555555555>5
26,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,1,,,,,,5555555555>
27,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,,,55553553535523

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



, 3 TF7O)—F &AL LY
Fig. AIR CLEANER & SILENCER

22



1,1,,172179-12100, ,"LEVER,ACCEL",1,1,,,,555553553553>»
1A,2,,172165-

12140, ,GRIP(RED,1,1,,,,,W,,72165500,M20687,72165500,M20687, ,,, 55555}
2,1,,172179-12110, ,"CABLE,ACCEL",1,1,,,,,.55535555355>5
3,1,,172159-12270, ,"" JOINT, CABLE",1,1,,,,:5553555535553
4,1,,172179-12150, ,"BRACKET, ACCEL",1,1,,,,55555535235535
5,1,,172159-12520, ,"PIN, CABLE™,1,1,,,,,.5555555555>
6,1,,172159-42070,,"PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP",2,2,,,,55553555353353
7,1,,172159-12530, ,"PIN 6X 17",1,1,,,,,,5555352355>5
8,1,,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",2,2,,,,,.5555525355>5
9,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8',2,2,,,,:555535535533>»
10,1, ,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30",2,2,,,55555553533553
11,1,,26116-080202, ,""BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED",2,2,,,:55555553533523






,,172179-13100, ,""MOUNT ASSY,ENG",2,2,,,,55555535235533
,,172179-13150, ,""MOUNT ASSY,ENG",2,2,,,,5555553525535
,»,172179-13200, ,"STOPPER,ENG",4,4,,,,,,,,,,5555555
,172179-13210, ,CUSHION, 4,4, , ,,,,,,,.5555555

,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",8,8,,,,,555555553555>5
,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",16,16,,,,5555555535353>5
,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10™,8,8,,,,,,5555555555>

,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",8,8,,,55555535555355 55

O~NOURWNPE

RPRRPRRRRRR






,,172122-13310, ,""MOUNT, RADIATOR",4,4,,,,:55553533533>»
,,172179-13310, ,""MOUNT ASSY,RADIATOR",2,2,,,,55555535235535
,,172179-13350, ,"'PLATE ASSY,RADIATOR"™,1,1,,,,55555535235535
,,172179-13390, ,"PLATE,RADIATOR" ,1,1,,,,,,55555355535
»»,172179-13450, ,"HOSE 7X480",1,1,,,,,,:555555555>
,,172179-13470, ,""HOSE 7X220 ASSY",1,1,,.,,:55553553533>5
1,,172179-13501, ,"WIRE NET,FAN",1,1,,,,,,,,55555555>
8,1,,172179-13800, ,""C.W.TUBE,UPPER" ,1,1,,,,55555553555553
9,1,,172179-13850, ,C.W_.TUBE(LOWER,1,1,,,,,555555555535
10,1,,172179-13300, ,RADIATOR,1,1,,,,,555555553555
11,2,,124450-44590, ,""CAP, RADIATOR",1,1,,,,:555535535533>5
12,1,,121468-44510, ,""SUB-TANK ASSY",1,1,,,,5555535535535>5
13,2,,121470-44521, ,"'BODY ,SUB-TANK" ,1,1,,,,55555355535535>»
14,2,,121450-44531, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,,5555555353>5
15,2,,121468-44540, ,""PLUG, SUB-TANK"™,1,1,,,,,.5555555955>5
16,2,,124450-44560, ,CLAMP,1,1,,,,,,55555555555
17,2,,121470-44581, ,GASKET,1,1,,,,,.555535553555
18,2,,23065-070130, ,"PIPE 7X 130",1,1,,,,5555553525235
19,1,,121450-49110, ,""COCK ASSY, 3-WAY",1,1,,,.,.:555355235255
21,2,,121250-49121, ,PLUG,1,1,,,,,,.5555555555
22,2,,24311-000160, ,"0-RING 1A P-16.0",1,1,,,...55355353554
23,1,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",2,2,,,,5555355535353
24,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",3,3,,,:55553553535523
25,1,,23010-016000, ,"CLAMP 16",4.,4,,,,,,.,::5555555

26,1, ,23010-038000, ,"CLAMP 38",4,4,,,,,,,,:.5555555
27,1,,26013-060202, ,"'BOLT M 6X 20",2,2,,,,355553523533>»
28,1,,26013-080162, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16™,4,4,,,,55553553332225
29,1,,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16™,2,2,,,.555535553332225
30,1,,26013-100302, ,"BOLT M10X 30",4,4,,,.55535555325235

31,1, ,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",8,8,,,,,,55555553555>
32,1,,26116-080122, ,"'BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED",3.,3,.,.:.5555532235533
33,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,1,,,,,,5555555525>5
34,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,,...55555555535
35,1,,26116-100122, ,"BOLT M10X 12 PLATED",1,1,.,.,.:5553555535255
36,1,,172174-16540, ,"CLAMP 10X70",1,1,,,.,:555355532524

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7






>, (72179-14100, ,"TANK ASSY",1,1,,,,,5555555355555
»»104200-11920, ,COCK,1,1,,,,,555555252525

,,172173-14300, ,"GAUGE UNIT,FUEL",1,1,,,,5555535555555>»
»,172162-14200, ,GASKET,1,1,,,,,,,5555555555

,»,172179-14190, ,"RUBBER,SEAL",1,1,,,,,,.5,55555555
3,,172179-14200, ,""SEAL A,CR SPONGE",1,1,,,.,555555355554
8,3,,172179-14210, ,"SEAL B,CR SPONGE",2,2,,,,5555535535533>5
9,2,,172141-14260, ,FLOAT,1,1,,,,,,,5555553555
10,2,,172122-14300, ,""CAP, FUEL TANK",1,1,,,,,.5555555355>5
11,3,,105430-55070, ,GASKET,1,1,,,,,55555555555>

12,2, ,26557-050122, ,""SCREW M 5X 12",5,5,,,,:555535535533>»
13,2,,172164-14170, ,""GAUGE, FUEL",1,1,,,,,5555553555553
14,2,,101504-55101, ,""STRAINER,FUEL INLET",1,1,,,,55555553555553
15,2,,22217-050000, ,"SPRING WASHER 5",5,5,,,.,.:553555535555
16,2, ,23010-014000, ,"CLAMP 14",2,2,,,,,,,,55555555>
17,1,,172142-14320, ,"GAUGE, FUEL",1,1,,,...55555355553

18,1, ,172159-65930, ,""WASHER 10",5,5,,,,555535553535553

19,1, ,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10",5,5,,,,55555355535555>»
20,1, ,23080-013000, ,"CLAMP 13,HOSE"™,1,1,,,,,.5555555355>5
21,1,,26116-100252, ,"BOLT M10X 25 PLATED",5,5,,,.:55535555335224
22,1,,172179-14600, ,""HOSE 7X410",1,1,,.,,.55553523533>»
23,1,,172179-14620, ,""HOSE 7X570",1,1,,,,5555535535533>»
24,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,2,,,:55553553533523
25,1,,129335-55700, ,"SEPARATOR, WATER",1,1,,,...55555355535
26,2,,104200-55321, ,"VALVE, TAPER",1,1,,,..,55555552935
27,2,,104200-55330, ,"'SPRING, TAPER VALVE",1,1,,...3555532235533
28,2,,104200-55341, ,""HANDLE, COCK",1,1,,,,5555535535533>5
29,2,,124064-55510, ,""BOWL, FUEL STRAINER"™,1,1,,,..,555553555535
30,2,,102103-55520, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,.5555555555
31,2,,110250-55610, ,"RING, RETAINING",1,1,,,,.555555532524
32,2,,121257-55720, ,"'SPRING, SCREEN",1,1,,...:55553525533
33,2,,121257-55731, ,FLOAT,1,1,,,,,55555555255
35,2,,101720-55750, ,"PLUG 6",2,2,,,,.45252523553525
36,2,,104200-55750, ,"SCREW M 4™,1.,1,,,,,,,5555352355>5
37,2,,171081-55910, ,SCREEN, 1,1, ,,,,,,5555555555
38,2,,23418-060000, ,"GASKET 6, NYLON",2,2,,,,55553555532523
39,2,,24311-240100, ,"0-RING 1A P-10A",1,1,,,,:55553555533>5
40,1, ,23010-016000, ,"CLAMP 16",6,6,,,,.5555553555555

41,1, ,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",1,1,,.,,,.5555555355>5
42,1, ,26116-080652, ,""BOLT M 8X 65 PLATED",1,1,,,.5555555352935
43,1, ,26116-080162, ,"BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED",2,2,,,:55555535552335
44,1,,172179-14610, ,""HOSE 7X310",1,1,,,,55553555353523

45,1, ,172179-14220, ,""COVER ASSY",1,1,,,.,:555355235223

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
6,3
7



28 39 27 26




,,172159-16100, ,"BATTERY NS60",1,1,,,,.555553555535
,,172179-16100, ,"PLUS WIRE,BATTERY",1,1,,,,5555553555535
,,172179-16110, ,"MINUS WIRE,BATTERY",1,1,,,,55555355535555>5
,»,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,1,,,,,,555553555535
,,22217-080000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 8",1,1,,,,,.55535555355>5
,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,,.,555555355554
1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",1,1,,,,,,5555555555>5
8,1,,26716-100162,,"BOLT 10X 16",1,1,,,,,5555552352525
9,1,,172179-16300, ,""CLAMP ASSY,BATTERY",1,1,,,.,,.5555525355>5
10,1,,172179-16350, ,""BOLT ASSY".,2,2,,,:5555555322335

11,1, ,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8',2,2,,,,.555535535535>5

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



_ INYTY
Fig. BATTERY




»1,,172161-16150, ,""CORD,EARTH™ , 1,1, ,,,,,,555555555>5
,1,,172179-16500, ,""HARNESS A",1,1,,,,,,.555555255
»1,,172179-16510, ,""HARNESS B",1,1,,,,,55555555255
,1,,172149-16520, ,""HARNESS, STARTER",1,1,,,..,555553555535
»1,,172179-16520, ,"HARNESS C",1,1,,,,,,.5555555555
5-1,1,,172179-16521, ,""HARNESS (C),
WIRE",1,1,,,,,S,,72174033,*1995.08,72174033,*1995.08,,,,,,,
6,1,,172179-16530, ,"FLW 0.85+0.5",1,1,,,,55555232332233
7,1,,172174-16540, ,""CLAMP 10X70",1,1,,,,,55555555255>5
8,1,,172174-16550, ,CLAMP, 1,1, ,,,,,.5555555555
9,1,,172165-16560, ,"HARNESS (G)",1,1,...5:222353352535

10,1, ,172159-45160, ,""CLAMP 350" ,5,5,,,,555535553535523

11,1, ,1A1380-58050, ,""GROMMET 16X20X4.5",1,1,,,,55555535235535
12,1,,172159-78080, ,CLAMP,5,5, ,,,,,55555555555
13,1,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,1,,,,,55555555355>5
14,1, ,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",2,2,,,,:55553553533>»
15,1, ,22217-060000, ,""SPRING WASHER 6',1,1,,,,5555535555555>5
16,1, ,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,,,5555535555555>5
17,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,,,.55535555335555
18,1,,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,,.:5553555535554
19,1, ,26116-060122, ,"BOLT M 6X 12",1,1,,.,..5555535235532
20,1,,26116-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,1,,.,.5555553525535
21,1,,26116-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",2,2,,.,.5555553525535
22,1,,26116-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,1,.,.,.,:5553555535255
23,1,,172179-54870, ,GROMET, 1,1, ,,,,,.5555555555
24,1,,172162-17100, ,""BOX ASSY, INDICATOR"™,1,1,,...555553225532
24-1,1,,172162-17101, ,"'BOX ASSY,
INDICATOR",1,1,,,,,N,,72162464,*1994.05,72162464,*1994 .05, ,,,,,,
24A,2,,172162-17270, ,""COVER,
FRONT",1,1,,,,,W,,72176188,*1996.02,72176188,*1996.02, ,,,,,,,,|
24B,2,,172162-17240, ,"METER ASSY,
FUEL",1,1,,,,,W,,72162475,*1996.02,72162475,*1996.02,,,,,,,,,1
24C,2,,172162-

17250, ,HARNESS, 1,1, ,,,.,W,,72162475,*1996.02,72162475,*%1996.02, ,,,,,,,,1
25,2,,172162-17120, ,VALVE, 4,4, ,,,,.,,.5:5553525>5

25A,2,,172162-

17130, ,HOURMETER,1,1,,,,,W,,72162464,%1994.05,72162464,*%1994 .05, ,,,,,,
26,1,,172174-17100, ,"BRACKET (E) ASSY",1,1,,..5555553355255>5
27,1,,172179-17100, ,""BRACKET (T) ASSY",1,1,,..55555353355227>5
28,1,,172141-17141,,"UNIT, CHECKER",1,1,,,,,.5555555955>5
29,1,,172141-17150, ,BUZZER,1,1, ,,,,,.5555555555
30,1,,172141-17161, ,"BOX, FUSE™,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>
31,2,,29411-150000, ,"FUSE (15A) ,CARTRIDGE",5,5,,,,.,55555555353>5
32,1,,172141-17190, ,"SWITCH, WORK LAMP"™,1.,1,,,.,,.5555525955>5
33,2,,172141-17230, ,"BULB 24V- 6W",1,1,,,,,,5555555593
34,1,,172162-17410, ,"LAMP ASSY, HEADLIGHT",1,1,,,,5555555552525
35,2,,29220-788200, ,BULB,1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
36,1,,194464-52190, ,"SWITCH, SAFETY START".,2,2,,,..5535555352235
36-1,1,,172164-

17140, ,SWITCH,1,2,,,,,S,,72174033,*1995.08,72174033,*1995.08, ,,,,,,
37,1,,119247-77100, ,"RELAY, SAFETY",1,1,,,.,,.5555552355>5
38,1,,119640-77711, ,"LIMITER,CURRENT" ,1,1,,,,55555355535555>»
39,1,,121522-77721, ," INDICATOR, CHARGING",1,1,,,,:5553555535255
40,1, ,129155-77810, ,RESISTOR,1,1,,,,54555355535554

41,1, ,119650-77910, ,"RELAY, GROW",1,1,,,,,,55555555535
44,1,,119632-77920, ,TIMER,1,1,,,,,,.,55555555>
44-1,1,,119632-77921, ,"TIMER(1
SEC.",1,1,,,,,N,,72175176,*1994.12,72175176,*1994 .12, ,,,,,,
44-2,1,,119632-

77922, ,TIMER,1,1,,,,,N,,72175204,*1995.10,72175204,*1995.10,,,,,,,
45,1, ,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",2,2,,,,55553555532553
46,1,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",1,1,,,,,5555553555554
47,1, ,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",2,2,,,,.5553555535553



48,1, ,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",1,1,,,.,5553555355555
49,1, ,22137-180000, , ""WASHER
18",2,2,,,,,2,,72174033,*%1995.08,72174033,*1995.08, ,,,,,,
50,1,,22217-060000, ,"SPRING WASHER 6",2,2,,,.,,,535555355235
51,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,2,,,.5555555352535
52,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,2,,,.55553553233553
53,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",3,3,,,555553553535553
54,1,,26013-060122, ,""BOLT M 6X 12",2,2,,,,3555553523533>5
55,1,,26022-050162, ,"SCREW M 5X 16",2,2,,,,,.5555555355>5

56,1, ,26022-060122, ,"SCREW M 6X 12",1,1,,,,,.5555555355>5
57,1,,26022-060122, ,""SCREW M 6X 12",1,1,,,,,555555355553
58,1,,26022-060122, ,""'SCREW M 6X 12",2,2,,,,55553555353523
59,1,,26022-060162, ,""'SCREW M 6X 16",1,1,,,,,555555355553

60,1, ,26022-060162, ,"SCREW M 6X 16",1,1,,,,,.5555555355>5
61,1,,26022-060162, ,""SCREW M 6X 16",1,1,,,,,.5555555955>5
62,1,,26022-060252, ,""'SCREW M 6X 25",2,2,,,.555535553533553
63,1,,26116-060122, ,""BOLT M 6X 12",2,2,,,,555553523533>5
64,1,,26116-080162, ,"'BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED",2,2,,,,5555553525535
65,1,,26116-080162, ,"BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED",2,2,,,.,:5553555335255
66,1, ,26589-040202, ,""SCREW M4 ,BINDING",4,4,,,..555555322335
67,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10",3,3,,,,,,5555555555>
68,1,,26776-180002, ,""NUT M18,LOCK",2,2,,,,3:55553523533>5
68-1,1,,26776-160002, ,"'LOCK NUT M16
PLATED",1,2,,,,,S,,72174033,*1995.08,72174033,*1995.08, ,,,,,,
69,1,,933110-00100, ,"SWITCH ASSY, STARTER",1,1,,,..555555352525
70,2,,933110-00200, ,""SWITCH ASSY,STARTER",1,1,,...555553225533
71,2,,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",1,1,,,,,555555535255
72,1,,933110-05300, ,HORN,1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
73,1,,933113-15900, ,"COVER, SWITCH TERMI.",1,1,,,,,,.55553525535
74,1,,172165-16600, ,"HARNESS E",1,,,,,,,,5555555555
75,1,,172162-17330, ,"SWITCH,WIPER" ,1,,,.,..:5555353553
76,1,,172162-17610, ,""SWITCH,HEATER" ,1, ,,,,5555535535533>»
77,1,,933113-15000, ,"CIGAR LIGHTER ASSY",1,,.,...55555525355>5
78,1, ,22137-040000, ,"WASHER 4, POLISHED",4.4,,.,.,.5552555255>5
79,1, ,26716-040002, ,"NUT M 4™,4.,4,,,,,,,,5:555555>

===



Fag.Q B r 16 panT

o ok
CABIN SPEC.

> 59455\45376]4839
L R
. | : AN . | 5%?9 N - \. .

9
N 52
O

5

=5 . 1
5] SN 2l 3 g /
i%@ /36 1/ )9 G \’1\ >
% B 49 //68
PREVIOUS 7/ 68 -1




N~NoOo o~ WNR

1
1
1
2
1
1
1

,172159-17430, ,BAND,5,5,,,,,,5555555555>5

,172180-17400, ,"WIRE, LAMP",1,1,,,,,,.5555552555
,172161-17200, ,"LAMP ,WORK"™,1,1,,,,,.5555555555>
,172161-17210, ,"BULB 15V-60W",1,1,,,,,.5555555355>5
,172159-17451, ,"COVER, LAMP",1,1,,,,,,:555555555>
,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",1,1,,,555535555555535
,172159-75500, ,""WASHER, SIDE CLUTCH",1,1,,,,5,555535555555>5






»»,172174-17620, ,"'CONNECTOR PT3/8-M16",1,, 5555535525552 535
,,172124-17630, ,""VALVE, MINIATURE",1,,,,,5555535535535>5
»»,172161-13510, ,"JOINT ,HEATER™,1,,,,,,,.5555555555
,1,,172179-17600, ,"JOINT 3/8",2,,,,,,,,.555555555
»1,,124465-44950, ,"GASKET 16",1,,,,,,5555535252555

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,1



E—4

Fig. 11 HEATER




,,172137-29110, ,"'SPROCKET ,RUBBER CRAW",2,2,,,,:55553553533>5
,,172137-29120, ,SPROCKET ,2,2,,,,,,55555555555
,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25',18,18,,,,55555535552335
,,(72137-37300, ,""ROLLER ASSY, TRUCK",6,6,,,:55535555555535
,,172137-37330, ,""SHAFT, TRACK ROLLER",6,6,,,,,55555555955>5
2,,172137-37360, ,SEAL,12,12,,,,,,,55555355555
8,2,,22242-000250, ,""CIRCLIP 25S8",12,12,,,,,55553523533>5
9,2,,22252-000470, ,"CIRCLIP  47",12,12,,,,,5553553533523
10,2,,24101-060054, ,""BALL BEARING",12,12,,,,,.,5555555355>5
11,1,,172137-99490, ,""IDLER KIT, FRONT",2,2,,,,55553555532553
12,2,,172137-37110, ,""SHAFT, IDLER™,2,2,,,,.,5555535235535

13,2, ,1A1030-48250, ,""SEAL QLF30621218,01L",4,4,,,,,553555353355135
14,2, ,22242-000300, ,""CIRCLIP 30",2,2,,555555593959355
15,2,,22252-000620, ,"CIRCLIP 62(H)",4,4,,,,5553552522233
16,2,,24101-062064, ,"'BALL BEARING",4,4,,,,:5553555532523
17,2,,933168-13990, ,""COLLAR(B) , IDLE.SHAFT",2,2,,,,555355525533135
18,1,,172137-37100, ,"IDLER ASSY",2,2,,,,355553533533>»
19,1,,172137-37130, ,""COVER (L), SEAL™,2,2,,,,5355553555335>5
20,1,,172137-37140, ,"COVER (R), SEAL",2,2,,,,,,::555322235
21,1,,172137-37710, ,"SPRING, ADJUSTING",2,2,,,,,55555525355>5
22,1,,172137-37801, ,""TUBE, ADJUSTER™,2,2,,...3555535335532
23,1,,172122-37843, ,""VALVE ASSY, NIPPLE",2,2,,,,,555355535353
24,2,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",2,2,,,,55553553533523
25,2,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE"™,2,2,,,,,55353555552223
26,1,,172137-37850, ,"RING, BACK UP",2,2,,,,,.5559552335>5
27,1,,24315-000300, ,"0-RING 1B P-30.0",2,2,,,:55553553533523
28,1,,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30",8,8,,,,35555535235553>»
29,1,,933126-38600, ,"SEAL, DUST",2,2,,,,,,,5555555555
30,1,,933171-13691, ,"PLUG PT1/8",2,2,,,,,553352522223
31,1,,22217-120000, ,"WASHER 12,SPRING",12,12,,,,,.5555555355>5
32,1,,26116-120252, ,""BOLT M12X 25 PLATED",12,12,,,...553553533524

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
6,2
7



=N 3

20—
CRAVLER RUBBER SPEC.




»1,,772137-38101, ,"CRAWLER ASSY™,2,2,,,,,,,,.55555555
,2,,172137-38101, ,"LINK ASSY, TRACK",2,2,,,,,553555555525
»3,,172137-38131, ,"COLLAR, LINK",58,58,,,,,,,5555555555
»»,172137-38161, ,"PIN, TRACK™,58,58,,,,,,5555555555>5
»»,22351-060020, ,"'SPRING PIN 6X20",58,58,,,,,555555555595
,»,172137-38111, ,"'SHOW PLATE™,60,60,,,,,55555555353»
,»,172137-38131, ,"COLLAR, LINK",2,2,,,,,,,,.5.5.5555
8,2,,172137-38161, ,"PIN, TRACK™,2,2,,,,,,,,5.555555>
9,2,,22351-060020, ,"SPRING PIN 6X20™,2,2,,,,5,55555553353>5
10,1,,172180-38600, ,""CRAWLER ASSY, RUBBER",2,2,,,,,55535355555535

1,1
2,2
3,3
4,3
5,3
6,3
7,2



Fig. 13 CRAWLER




,,172146-41320, ,GROMMET ,1,1,,,,,,,5,55555555
,»,172159-65930, ,"WASHER 10",2,2,,,,,,,,,55555555
,,172174-44110, ,SUPPORT, 1,1, ,,,,,,555555555>5
»,172174-44210, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,,55555355355>

,,172179-44100, ,""STAND R, LEVER",1,1,,,,,,55555555535
2,,172161-41370, ,"BUSH 2015",2,2,,,,,,,555555555>5
8,2,,24550-025150, ,"BUSH 25X15",2,2,,,,,,55553555525>5
9,1,,172179-44170,,"STAND L, LEVER",1,1,,,,.5555553555523
10,2,,172161-41370, ,""BUSH 2015",2,2,,,,,,5555535523
12,2,,24550-025150, ,""BUSH 25X15",2,2,,,,,55555525355>5
13,1,,172174-44710, ,"GUIDE L, HOSE™,1,1,,,,:555535535535>»

14,1, ,172174-44740, ,""BRACKET, ACCEL",1,1,,,,.55555535535523
15,1, ,172174-44770, ,"BRACKET R",1,1,,,,555535553555553
16,1,,172174-44790, ,"'BRACKET L COMP.,EP",1,1,,,,,.5555555355>5
17,1,,172174-44810, ,"BOLT M 8",4,4,,,,,,.,:5555555>

18,1, ,172174-44820, ,"'SHIM 42X25.5X0.5",4,4,,,,:55553533533»
19,1,,172151-53430, ,GROMMET , 2,2, , ,,,,.,555555555
20,1,,172174-44860, ,WASHER,2,2,,,,,,,5555525555
21,1,,172174-44850, ,"BOLT 8X 16",8,8,,,,:5553555335553
22,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED" ,7,7,,,55355535523355
23,1,,22242-000250, ,"CIRCLIP 25S5",2,2,,,..353553233533

24,1, ,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",4,4,,,,:55335553332225
25,1,,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20™,4,4,,,,5553535553332225
26,1, ,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",4,4,,,,,533552222223
27,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,,555555555333>5
28,1,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",5.5,.,..535555532235533
29,1,,26116-100902, ,""BOLT M10X 90 PLATED",2,2,,.,,55555535235535
30,1,,194630-62360, ,GROMMET ,4,4,,,,,,,,555555555
31,1,,26116-100504, ,"BOLT M10X S0 PLATED",1,1,.,.,.:555355535254
32,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10™,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>
33,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",4.4,,,...553553233523
34,1,,24311-000340, ,"0-RING 1A P-34.0",4,4,,,,55553553533523
35,1,,172174-44870, ,"GUIDE COMP. ,HOSE" ,1,1,,,.,,,55555355535

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,1
6



, ]4 V909 9F(LIN—&AXAZ 2 F)
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPME &

Q—26

15
2359

\;$ 1834 15

]7_FJQ§ | ggégémgﬁf?:"‘ Q%—————-26
/ 1L > .1 Y

\ . #




1,1,,172141-41340,,B00TS,2,2,,,,,,555555353535
2,1,,172122-45050, ,"KNOB (L)",1,1,,,,555555555355>5
2-1,1,,172164-45950, ,"GRIP L,
DRIV.",1,1,,,,,S,,72184009,M50691,72184009,M50691, ,,,,,,,,1
3,1,,172122-45060, ,"KNOB (R)",1,1,,,,5522222222235
3-1,1,,172164-45960, ,"GRIP R,
DRIV."™,1,1,,,,,S,,72184009,M50691,72184009,M50691, ,,,,,,,,1
4,1,,172179-45100, ,"LEVER L COMP.,TRACK",1,1,,,,55553555355353
4-1,1,,172179-

45101, ,LEVER(L),1,1,,,,,S,,72184009,M50691,72184009,M50691, ,,,,,,,, 1}
5,2,,172161-41370, ,""BUSH 2015",2,2,,,,,,,55555355555
6,1,,172179-45130, ,"LEVER R COMP.,TRACK",1,1,,,,5555355535353
6-1,1,,172179-45131, ,"LEVER(R),
TRACK",1,1,,,,,S,,72184009,M50691,72184009,M50691, ,,,,,,,,1
7,2,,172161-41370, ,""BUSH 2015",2,2,,,,,,,,:5555555>
8,1,,172161-46200, ,""0-RING 27X5.7",3,3,,,,355553523533>»
9,1,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,2,,,,5355553553335>5
10,1, ,26116-100504, ,""BOLT M10X 50 PLATED",4,4,,,.,55555553533523
11,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10™,4,4,,,,,,,,,55555555
12,1,,26756-100002, ,"'LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,2,,,,.:5555555355>5
13,1,,172179-45200, ,""SHAFT, TRACK",1,1,,...5555535335532
14,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,,,.5555355332525
15,1,,172174-46100, ,"PEDAL L ASSY",1,1,,,,5555553535535
16,1,,172174-46150, ,"'PEDAL R COMP",1,1,,,,:5553555535554
17,1,,26013-060302, ,"'BOLT M 6X 30",4,4,,,.:5553552532523
18,1,,172179-45660, ,"ROD 190",2,2,,,,,,,5555555555
19,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",2,2,,,,,,,,.55553555
20,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,,,.,5555355535353
21,1,,22417-160160, ,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",2,2,,,,,55555525355>5
22,1,,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,,,,,,,,5:5553555>
23,1,,172159-42910, ,"PIN 4.75X14",2,2, ,,22353523233223
24,1,,172122-45720, ,"'ROD-END 14",2,2,,,,,55553533533>»
25,1,,22137-140000, ,"WASHER 14,POLISHED",2.,2,,,,,:5553555255>5
26,1,,22157-140000, ,"WASHER 14",2.2,,,,,:55533522257>5
27,1,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14" ,2,2,,,...535555322335
28,1, ,26716-140002, ,"NUT M14",2,2,,,,,,,.55555555>5
29,1,,26756-140002, ,"LOCK NUT M14 PLATED",2,2,,.,.5555553525535



| & (GE)
Fig. 19 ﬁ%ﬁm EQUIPMENT (TRAVEL)

3 12}ic]
PREVIOUS

S.3- 1_—%




,»,172159-41860, ,"WASHER 10 36 4.5",1,1,,,.,.55555353554
»»,172161-46200, ,"0-RING 27X5.7",2,2,,,,,,,,555552555
»»,172174-45410, ,"LINK, PEDAL",1,1,,,,,,.5555555555
»»,172161-41360, ,"BUSH 1415",2,2,,,,,,,,,55555555
,,172174-45470, ,""BRACKET, PEDAL",1,1,,,,.555555525535
»»,172174-45510, ,"PIN 14X105",1,1,,,,,,5555555555>5
1,,172179-45230, ,"LINK W/BUSH, SWING™,1,1,,,,,555535555355>5
8,2,,172161-41370, ,"BUSH 2015",2,2,,,,,,,,55555555
9,1,,172179-45210, ,SHAFT, 1,1, ,,,,,.5555555555
10,1,,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,,.,:555555535553
11,1, ,22351-040032, ,""SPRING PIN 4X32",1,1,,,,5555553533553
12,1,,24311-000210, ,"0-RING 1A P-21.0",2,2,,,,555553533533>5
13,1,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,1,1,,,,53555535555355>5
14,1, ,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",1,1,,,,,.55535555355>5
15,1,,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",6,6,,,,,5555553555555

16,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,,555355525533135
17,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,,,.5555355332225
18,1, ,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",1,1,,,.5555555355553
19,1,,172174-46360, ,"SPRING  8",4,4,,,,,,,,,55555555
20,1,,172157-45990, ,"BOOTS, PEDAL",1,1,,,..555555555935
21,1,,172174-46230, ,"'SHAFT, SWING",2,2,,.,,:55553523533>»
22,1,,172174-46260, ,""COVER, PEDAL"™,2,2,,,,:555535235533>5
23,1,,172174-46280, ,"'PEDAL COMP.,SWING™,1,1,,,,5555553525535
24,1,,172174-46350, ,BOLT,2,2,,,,,,.5555555555
25,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,,,,.:5555555355>5
26,1,,22351-040020, ,"SPRING PIN 4X20",2,2,,.,355553233533»
27,1,,26116-080254, ,""BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED",2,2,,.,,5555553525535
28,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",2,2,,,,,,,,55555555>5
29,1,,26756-080002, ,"LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED",4,4,,,.,:5553552335224
30,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",3.,3,,,,,,.5:55555555
31,1,,172179-45620, ,"ROD 365",1,1,,,,5555553555555>
32,1,,172179-45700, ,R0D,1,1,,,,,555555555555
33,1,,22417-160160, ,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",1,1,,,,,.5555525355>5
34,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",3.,3,,..,.,.5555555255>5
35,1,,172159-42910, ,"PIN 4.75X14",1,1,,,,:555355332223

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,2
5,1
6,1
7



. '|6 Y S a Yt F (XA 2 Y)
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPMENT (SWING)




1,1,,172179-45270, ,"LEVER ASSY, BLADE",1,1,,.,,:555535535535>5
1-1,1,,172179-45271, ,"'LEVER ASSY, BLADE
s',1,1,,,,,S,,72184009,M50691,72184009,M50691, ,,,,,,,,1
2,1,,172116-45940, ,"KNOB (C), LEVER",1,1,,,,,,.5555555555
2-1,1,,172164-45970, ,"GRIP,
BLADE",1,1,,,,,S,,72184009,M50691,72184009,M50691, ,,,,,,,,1
3,1,,22351-050032,,"SPRING PIN 5X32",1,1,,,,55555535235535
4,1,,172174-45300, ,"LINK, BLADE™,1,1,,,,,.5555555555>
5,1,,172174-45330, ,"BRACKET ASY",1,1,,,,,.5553555255>5
6,2,,172161-41360, ,"BUSH 1415",2,2,,,,,,,555555555>
7,1,,24311-000210,,"0-RING 1A P-21.0",2,2,,,,555553553533>»
8,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",3,3,,,555555553335225
9,1,,26116-100354, ,""BOLT M10X 35 PLATED",2,2,,,.5555355535353
10,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10™,2,2,,,,,,,,,55555555
11,1,,172179-45500, ,""CABLE, BLADE",1,1,,,.,5555555535553

12,1, ,172159-42940, ,"JOINT, CABLE"™,1,1,,,,.,555553555535
13,1,,172179-45600, ,""BRACKET, BLADE",1,1,,,,555535553555553
14,1,,172174-47110, ,"ROD,SPOOL™,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>5
15,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",1,1,,,,,,:5555555555
16,1,,22417-160160, ,""COTTER PIN 1.6X16",1,1,,,.5505555522535
17,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,5555355555533135
18,1,,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,1,,,,,5.555525555
19,1,,172159-42910, ,"PIN 4.75X14" ,1,1,,,,,555355353523
20,1,,172174-47160, ,"WASHER 20X9X3.2",1,1,,,,:5553552335223



CONTROL EQUIPMENT (BLADE)

Bitig (7L—R)




1,1,,172174-45710, ,"BRACKET,SAFETY SW.",1,2,,,,5555553523553
1-1,1,,172174-

45711, ,PLATE,1,2,,,,,S,,72174033,*%1995.08,72174033,*1995.08, ,,,,,,,, 1
2,1,,1D4070-23580, ,""GRIP,RED ROUND",1,2,,,,,.5555555355>5
3,1,,172161-46200, ,"'0-RING 27X5.7",2,4,,,55535225322332
4,1,,172174-45800, ,"LEVER R CMP.,EP LOCK"™,,1,,,..555555355554
5,1,,172174-44660, ,""RUBBER L CMP,EP LOCK",1,1,,,,5555553555535
6,1,,172174-45720, ,"ARM, LOCK",1,2,,,,,,.555555555
7,1,,172174-45760, ,BUSH,1,2,,,,,,,,5.5555555

8,1,,172174-45770, ,""GUIDE R ASSY, LOCK"™,,1,,,:5555555355535
9,1,,172174-44630, ,""GUIDE L COMP.,LOCK"™,1,1,,,,55555535235533
10,1,,172165-47801, ,""SPRING,GAS" ,1,2,,,,555553553533»
11,1,,172174-45840, ,"'SPRING,ROTARY RETURN™,1,2,,,,,555553555535
12,1,,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",4.4,,,,,.5555555355>5
13,1,,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,4,,,,,.5555555355>5
14,1, ,22272-000070, ,"CIRCLIP E- 7",1,2,,,,.555553533553

15,1, ,22351-060040, ,""SPRING PIN 6X40",1,2,,,,555355535335535
16,1, ,22417-200200, ,""COTTER PIN 2.0X20",4,4,,,,5555553223553
17,1,,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20™,2,4,,,,,55353555552533
18,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,4,,,,5555552553333
19,1,,172174-47970, ,BAR,1, ,,,,,.5555555553>

20,1,,172174-45980, ,"PIN,SPOOL LINK",1,1,,,,5555553525535
21,1,,172174-45880, ,""BRACKET COMPL.",1,1,,,,5555553525535
22,1,,172122-45830, ,"PAD, METAL",1,1,,,,.,::555555555
23,1,,172174-45910, ,"PADAL ASSY, LOW-HIGH",1,1,,,..,05555552535
24,1,,172174-45940, ,"LINK COMP. ,LOW-HIGH",1,1,,.,..355553525533
25,1,,172174-45970, ,R0D,1,1,,,,,5555555352555
26,1,,172159-42070, ,"'PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP",1,1,,,,,555553525535
27,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,1,,,,,.5555555255>5
28,1,,22417-160160, ,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",1,1,,,,,.5555525955>5
29,1,,24311-000210, ,"0-RING 1A P-21.0",2,2,,,.55553523233523
30,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,55555553322335
31,1,,26347-100002, ,"U-NUT M10™,1,1,,,,,,5555552555>
32,1,,172159-42910, ,"PIN 4.75X14",1,1,,,,:555352235223
33,1,,22351-035040, ,"SPRING PIN 3.5X40",1,2,,,,,55555522355>5



A\

_ 'l BRAREE (7
Fig. CONTROL EQ

i/ P
CANOPY SPEC.




»»,172174-47200, ,"SPRING, LOCK™,1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
»»,172159-42940, ,"JOINT, CABLE™,1,1,,,,,,,5.55555555
»,172165-45260, ,CABLE(2300,1,1,,,,,5555253332155
,,172174-47110, ,"ROD,SPOOL™, 1,1, ,,,,,.5555555555
»»,172157-45990, ,""BOOTS, PEDAL™,1,1,,,,,,5,555355555>
,,172174-47160, ,"WASHER 20X9X3.2",1,1,,,,555553553533>»
1,,172174-46280, ,""PEDAL COMP.,SWING",1,1,,,,.5555553555553
8,1,,172174-46350, ,BOLT,2,2,,,,,,,5555555555
9,1,,172174-47260, ,"'BRACKET, PEDAL"™,1,1,,,.,,.5555555355>5
10,1,,172174-45510, ,""PIN 14X105",1,1,,,,,55559552355>5
11,1,,172174-47310, ,"LOCK CMP™,1,1,,,,,,:5555555555
12,1,,172174-47340, ,BOLT,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>
13,1,,172174-47350, ,SHIM,5,5,,,,,,5.55555555>
14,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",1,1,,,,,,.5555555555
15,1,,172174-47360, ,"LINK, PEDAL",1,1,,,,,.55535555955>5

16,2, ,172161-41360, ,""BUSH 1415",2,2,,,,,5553553533553
17,1,,172179-46100, ,BRACKET,1,1,,,,,5.555555555

18,1, ,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,,,,5555535535535>5
19,1,,22351-040032, ,"'SPRING PIN 4X32",1,1,,,,,.5553555255>5
20,1,,22417-160160, ,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",1,1,,,,,.5555525955>5
21,1,,24311-000210, ,"0-RING 1A P-21.0",2,2,,,:5255352323323
22,1,,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",1,1,,,,5555535535533>5
23,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,55555553322335
24,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,,.355555555353>5
25,1,,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,1,,,,,,55555553555>5
26,1,,26116-080304, ,"'BOLT M 8X 30 PLATED",2,2,,...3555532235533
27,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",2,2,,,,,,,,55555555>5
28,1,,26756-080002, ,"LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED",2,2,,,,55555535235535
29,1,,172159-42910, ,"PIN 4.75X14",1,1,,,,:5553522335224

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



. 19 YdanyoF (P, T. 0. arvira—j)
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPMENT (P.T.0. CONTROL)

EFER TO FIG.34

[
)
/-
\



»»,172159-51900, ,PLATE 4,4, ,,,,,,5,55555555

,,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30",8,8,,,555535553555535
,»,172180-50100, ,"FRAME ASSY,LOWER",1,1,,,.,55555553555553
»»,172141-50890, ,GROMMET ,2,2, ,,,,,,,55555555>

,»,172161-50890, ,"WASHER 12",7,7,,,,,5.555235233555
,»,172179-53300, ,"WEIGHT ASSY,CENTER,1,1,,.,,.5555355535555>5
1,,172179-53321,,"WEIGHT L ASSY",1,1,,,,:555535535533>5
8,1,,172161-53350, ,""GROMMET 26",4,4,,,,555355535335535
9,1,,172174-53360, ,""BOLT M12X 30",6,6,,,,5555355535555
10,1,,172179-53381, ,"WEIGHT R ASSY",1,1,,,.5555555522235
11,1,,172179-53430, ,"BOLT 12X50",3,3,,,,555553553553>»
12,1,,22217-120000, ,""WASHER 12,SPRING",9,9,,,,5555535535555>»
13,1,,172180-54100, ,""FRAME ASSY,TURNING",1,1,,,,5,5555355535555>5
14,2,,172174-54750, ,"'BUSH 50X65",2,2,,,,,555553555355>5
15,1,,172165-81760, ,"'SEAL 50X60X4, DUST",2,2,,,,,555555553355
16,1, ,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE™,1,1,,,,.555553555535

17,1, ,172180-57600, ,""BEARING,SWING",1,1,,,,,555535555535>»

18,1, ,22312-100250, ,""PARALLEL PIN 10X25",4,4,,,,:555535335533>5
19,1,,26116-120302, ,"'BOLT M12X 30 PLATED',18,18,,,.,.,55555355535
20,1,,26116-120452, ,"BOLT M12X 45 PLATED",18,18,,,,,55555555555>5

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7






»»,172174-44850, ,"BOLT 8X 16",4,4,,,,,,,,,:5555555
,,172179-61100, ,"COVER,BATTER",1,1,,,,5555553555535
,»,172180-61110, ,"COVER A",1,1,,,,,,,5:55555555
,,172179-61120, ,"COVER B",1,1,,,,,,.5555555555
,»,172180-61120, ,"COVER G",1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
»»,172180-61130, ,"COVER C",1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
1,,172180-61140,,""COVER D ASSY",1,1,,,,5555355353523
8,1,,172180-61160, ,""COVER, TRAVEL-M",2,2, ,,,555535553533523
9,1,,172179-61170, ,"COVER E",1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
10,1,,172179-61180, ,"COVER F",1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
11,1,,172179-61190, ,""COVER ASSY,LUMP™,1,1,,,,.555553535535
12,1,,172179-61350, ,""COVER H ASSY",1,1,,,,55555535335235
13,1,,172179-61390, ,""COVER,UNDER" ,1,1,,,,55553555355553

14,1, ,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",7,7,,,553555535522355
15,1,,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10",6,6,,,.5555555535554
16,1, ,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10",30,30,,,,555553553555>»
17,1, ,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10",4,4,,,,,555535555335
18,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,,,,5555355332225
19,1,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",6,6,,,,555555555355>5
20,1,,26116-100202, ,"BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",30,30,,,,555555555955>5
21,1,,26116-100202, ,"'BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",4.,4,,...3535532235523
22,1,,26647-100152, ,"WING BOLT M10X15",2,2,,,:55553553533523
23,1,,172179-61450, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,,.555555255
25,2,,172179-61470, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,,5555552355>5
26,1,,172174-61700, ,""COVER COMP.,BL LINK",1,1,,,,.555555535524
27,1,,172174-61720, ,RUBBER,1,1,,,,,.,5555555555
28,1,,172174-44850, ,"'BOLT 8X 16",2,2,,,55555553533535
29,1,,172179-61210, ,""COVER G ASSY",.,1,,.555555535335535
30,1,,172179-61230, ,"COVER L ASSY",,1,.,,.:5553552335223
31,1,,172179-61290, ,"COVER R ASSY",,1,,,.:555355332223
32,1,,172165-61801, ,PLUG, ,2,,,,,,,5555555555
33,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED", .2, ,,,55555535235535
34,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10", ,6,,,.,:5553555535254
35,1,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",.6,.,..5355555555255>5
36,1,,26013-100352, ,"BOLT M10X 35",,2,,,.:5553559532523
37,1,,172179-61320, ,"TOOL BOX ASSY",1,,,.555555535555335
38,1,,172159-65930, ,"WASHER 10™,2,,,,,,,.555555555
39,1,,26013-100502, ,"BOLT M10X 50",2,,,,555553553335253

40,1, ,172179-65590, ,LOCK, 1, ,,,,,55555355355555
41,1,,172179-65580, ,KEY,1,,,,,5555555355555>5
42,2,,26347-100002, ,"U-NUT M10™,1,,,,,,555555555555
43,1,,172179-62490, ,COVER,1,,,,,,,:5555555555

44,2, ,172179-62600, ,HEATER, 2, ,,,,,,..555555555
45,2,,172179-62590, ,HEATER, 2, ., ,,,5:555355355355

47,1, ,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",3,,,..5555555352535
48,1, ,26116-100202, ,"BOLT M10X 20 PLATED,3,,.,2555535555332523
49,1,,26366-100002, ,"NUT M10™.,4,,,,,,,.555555555

50,1, ,172179-62650,,.,1,,,,,5555555532315

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



Fig.2 ‘I 7 IK—Aﬂ/i‘——




,»,172116-46630, ,"'KNOB, LOCK LEVER",1,1,,,.,555555355554
»»,172180-58800, ,"PIN ASSY,LOCK",1,1,,,,,55555555255
,»,172179-62100, ,"STEP F",1,1,,,,,,5555555555>
»»,172179-62110, ,"STEP R ASSY",1,1,,,,,,.5555555555
,,172179-62160, ,""WINDOW,BATTERY" ,1,1,,,.5555555525535
»»,172179-62200, ,"STEP L ASSY",.,1,,,,,,5555555555>
1,,172174-62451, ,"WING BOLT 12X15",1,1,,,,5555553525535
8,1,,172179-62450, ,"MAT,FLOOR",1,1,,,,,,.555555255
9,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",10,10,,,,,55555525355>5
10,1,,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10",9,9,,,,:555555535553
11,1, ,22417-320200, ,"COTTER PIN 3.2X20",1,1,,,,55555535235535
12,1,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",10,10,,,,55555355535535>»
13,1,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",9,9,,,555555553533553
14,1, ,26589-040122, ,"'SCREW 4X12",4.,4,,,,,:,5552522357>5
15,1,,26716-040002, ,"NUT M 4™,4.4,,,,,,,,,,,555555

16,1, ,172179-62510, ,""STEP R ASSY",1,,,.,355553553533>»
17,1,,172122-17190, ,CLIP, .3, ,,,,,.5555555555

18,1, ,172157-54850, ,""GROMMET 18",,1,,,,555535553555553
19,1,,172165-68250, ,"'PLUG,RUBBER", ,1,,,,,.555555535 55

20,1, ,194300-21460, ,CAP, ,1,,,,,,.55553555555
21,1,,172174-44850, ,""BOLT 8X 16",16,16,,,.5255555353554
22,1,,172179-63100, ,""CONSOLE L.H",1,1,,,,55555535535535
23,1,,172174-63600, ,""COVER R.H,CONSOLE™,1,1,,,,5555553525535
24,1,,172174-63620, ,""COVER L.H,CONSOLE",1,1,,,,,.5555525355>5
25,1,,172165-63650, ,"PLUG 10,HOLE",1,3,,,.,,55555555535
26,1,,172174-63700, ,""CONSOLE R.H",1,1,,,..3555535335532
27,1,,172179-64200, ,""MOUNT ASSY,SEAT",1,1,,,,5555535535533>5
28,1,,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16™,4,4,,,,5555355332225
29,1,,26013-080502, ,"BOLT M 8X 50",4,4,,,.5553555322233
30,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,,,:555555353332>5
31,1,,172174-62440, ,"'RUBBER 90,EDGE™,2,2,,.,..35355535235532
32,1,,172179-64250, ,SUSPENSION,1,1,,,,,5555553555553

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



S—FrIYUPRRTY T
Fig. D& SEAT MOUNT & STEP

. ™~ ~
4&\ REFER TO FIG.1 4 22
21 /J\/ ” .

| @{\:%23\&“




»»,172159-65050, ,"LEVER, LOCK",1,1,,,,,555555555555
,,172161-65070, ,""HOOK COMP . ,KEY",1,1,,,55555553525535
»»,172179-65100, ,BONNET,1,1,,,,,,.5555555555

»»,172179-65230, ,BONNET,1,1,,,,,,,,:55555555

»»,172179-65240, ,BONNET,1,1,,,,,,,,55555555>
2,,172179-65780, ,""SEAL, RUBBER",1,1,,,,.,555553555535
8,1,,172179-65250, ,""BONNET B ASSY, EV",1,1,,,,555535553535523
9,2,,172179-65360, ,""NOISE ABSORBER",1,1,,,,555535553555553
10,2,,172179-65790, ,"'SEAL, RUBBER",1,1,,,,55553555535555
12,1,,172179-65410, ,"'BONNET A ASSY",1,1,,,.55555535322935
13,1,,172126-65500, ,KEY,1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
14,2,,172126-65571, ,""WASHER LOCK",1,1,,,,55555553555553
15,2,,26347-100002, ,"U-NUT M10",1,1,,,,,,5555555555>
16,1,,172179-65610, ,"DUCT A ASSY",1,1,,,,,55553552355>5
17,1,,172179-65630, ,DUCT,1,1,,,,,,,555555555>

18,1, ,172159-65690, ,"PLATE,CATCH" ,1,1,,,..555555355553
19,1,,172179-65700, ,"STAY A",1,1,,,,,,:5555525555
20,1,,172179-65720, ,"STAY B",1,1,,,,,,.5555525555
21,1,,172179-65870, ,"SEAL ,DUCT", 1,1, ,,,,,5555555355>5
22,1,,172179-65750, ,""RUBBER,SEAL295",2,2,,,,,.55535523355
23,1,,172179-65760, ,"'"RUBBER,SEAL240",1,1,,.,..555553525532
24,1,,172179-65770, ,"'RUBBER,SEAL100",1,1,,,,5555553525535
25,1,,172179-65800, ,""RUBBER,SEAL350",1,1,,,,5555553525535
26,1,,172179-65820, ,"GAS SPRING",1,1,,,,,.:555555255>5
27,1,,172179-65850, ,"PIPE ASSY,EXTHAUST",1,1,,,,,.5555555955>5
28,1,,172159-65930, ,"WASHER 10",4.,4,,...5555235335533
29,1,,172159-65930, ,"WASHER 10",8,8,,,,5555553555535
30,1,,172159-65930, ,"WASHER 10",5,5,,,,5555553555535
31,1,,172159-65940, ,"PIN, BONNET LEVER",1,1,,,.,,.5555525955>5
32,1,,172159-65950, ,CATCHER, 1,1, ,,,,,5555555555>5
33,1,,172159-65960, ,"'SPRING CATCH",1,1,,.,:55553523533>»
34,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,,,,555555535353
35,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",2,2,,,,,:5553555355>5
36,1, ,22157-080000, ,"WASHER  8",2,2,,,,,,,,553553555>5
37,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,2,,,.5555555322535
38,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",3,3,,.,:5555555552335
39,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,,,55553553535523
40,1, ,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",4.4,,.,,.5555552255>»
41,1, ,22417-200200, ,""COTTER PIN 2.0X20",2,2,,,,535553525335>5
42,1, ,22417-200200, ,""COTTER PIN 2.0X20",2,2,,,,5355559522335>5
43,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,,,,:55555333333>5
44,1, ,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,,,,,:555355523355
45,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4.,4,,,,.:555553523535
46,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,,,,.,55555555333>5
47,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",5,5,,,,:555555553555
48,1, ,26013-120352, ,"BOLT M12X 35",5,5,,,,,55555555355>5
49,1,,26116-080162, ,"'BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED",3,3,,.,..555553555535
50,1,,26116-080202, ,"BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED",2,2,,,,:5553552335224
51,1,,26116-100202, ,"BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",4,4,..,.,:5553522335224
52,1,,26116-100202, ,"BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",2,2,,,.,:5553552335224
53,1,,172179-65650, ,"PLATE, DUCT",1,1,,,,5555555532555
54,1,,172179-65670, ,"SEAL, DUCT",1,1,,,,,5555555352555
55,1,,172179-65680, ,"SEAL, DUCT",1,1,,,,,,..:55555555
56,1,,172179-65900, ,""NOISE ABSORBER",1,1,,,,,.55535555355>5
57,1,,172179-65910, ,""NOISE ABSORBER",1,1,,,,,.5555555355>5
58,1,,172119-68600, ,BUCK,1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
59,1,,22117-080000, ,"WASHER  8",2,2,,,,,,,,55555555>
60,1,,26116-080202, ,"BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED",2,2,,,,:5553552335224
61,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",2,2,,,,,,,,55555355>

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,2
5,2
7






»»,172179-68200, ,"COLUMN, CANOPY™,.1,,,,,,,5555555555
,,172179-68250, ,""COLUMN L COMPL.",,1,,,55555553525535
,,172174-68101, ,""ROOF COMP.,CANOPY", .1, ,,.5555555353553
,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16",.8,,,,,,555553555535
,26013-120352, ,"BOLT M12X 35",,6,,,55555555525535
,172179-68300, ,""BOLT M16X 40 PLATED", .,8,,..55555535335535
,172179-68350, ,""COVER COMP.,FRONT",,1,,,,5555535535535>»
,26013-120352, ,"BOLT M12X 35",,2,,,,555553553533>5

O~NOURWNPE

RPRRPRRRRRR



rig. 24 TveT




1,1,,172179-73100, ,"HYD.PUMP ASSY",1,1,,,,55555535335535
2,2,,172179-73110, ,SHAFT. ,1,1,,,,,,.5555252525
6,3,,172179-73230, ,""SEAL TC13 28 7, OIL",1,1,,,,,555355535355
7,3,,172179-73240, ,""GASKET ,JOINT",1,1,,,,:555355535555
10,2,,172179-73120, ,""HANGER COMPL.",1,1,,,,,555555555535

12,3, ,24321-000450, ,"0-RING 1A G-45.0",1,1,,,,5555535535533>»
14,2,,172179-73130, ,"ROTORY SET",1,1,,,,555553553553>»
15,2,,172179-73140, ,""COVER, AIR CLEANER",1,1,,,,.5555355535535>5
19,3,,172179-73280, ,GASKET,1,1,,,,,5:55555355555
22,3,,24315-000080, ,"0-RING 1B P-8.0",1,1,,,,55555555335523
26,2,,172179-73150, ,"'SPRING COMP.,CONTROL"™,1,1,,,,555553553555>»
37,3,,24311-000260, ,"0-RING 1A P-26.0",1,1,,,,,555555353523
39,2,,172179-73160, ,"'PISTON COMP.,CONTROL",1,1,,,,55555355535535>»
40,3,,172168-71510, ,0-RING, 1,1, ,,,,,.5555555555
47,3,,172179-73540, ,0-RING, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,55555555
50,2,,172179-73170, ,"'PUMP ASSY, HYDL.OIL",1,1,,,,,555553555535
51,3,,172141-71520, ,RING,2,2,,,,,,,,,55555555
52,3,,172141-71550, ,0-RING, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,5.555555
53,3,,172141-71560, ,RING, 2,2, ,,,,,.,,55555555
59,2,,172179-73180, ,HOUSING,1,1,,,,,,,,55555555>
60,2,,172179-73190, ,BUSHING,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>
61,2,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,,,,.555355353523
62,1,,172164-73110, ,VALVE,1,1,,,,,,.555555255
63,1,,26013-120252, ,"BOLT M12X 25",2,2,,,.55535555322235
64,1,,172179-71100, ,""MOUNT ,PUMP" , 1,1, ,,,,.5555555355>5

65,1, ,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",8,8,,,.55555555353335
66,1,,172179-71200, ,""COUPLING,PUMP" ,1,1,,,,,555555355553
67,1,,26450-100352, ,""BOLT M10X 35",3,3,,,,5555535235533>5






,,172159-72101, ,"CYLINDER ASSY, BOOM",1,1,,,,,5555535535535
,, 1 72159-72111, ,""TUBE ASSY, CYLINDER",1,1,,,,5555553555535
,,172174-72560, ,"'BUSH 35X45X30",1,1,,,,55553555353553
,,172171-81280, ,"'SEAL 35X45X4",2,2,,,,,:55535222555

,, (72159-72121, ,"'ROD ASSY, PISTON",1,1,,,,,.55535555955>5
8,3,,172174-72560, ,""BUSH 35X45X30",1,1,,,,555553553533>»
9,3,,172171-81280, ,""SEAL 35X45X4",2,2,,,55355352353323
10,2,,172159-72130, ,"BEARING ASSY",1,1,,,,55555535335535
11,2,,172159-72140, ,PISTON,1,1,,,,,,.5555555555
12,2,,172159-72150, ,BEARING,1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
13,2,,172159-72160, ,"LOCK NUT",1,1,,,,,,:5555555555
14,2,,172159-72170, ,0UTERRING,1,1,,,,,5555535555535
26,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,1,,,,55555355535535>5
27,1,,172180-72300, ,"COVER,SLIDE",1,1,,,,.:555355535555
28,1,,172159-72860, ,SPRING, 2,2, ,,,,,,5555555555
29,1,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",1,1,,,,5555553555535
30,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,,,,55535553555523
31,1,,26116-100162, ,"'BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,1,,.,,5555553555535
32,1,,172162-61770, ,"GUIDE,SLIDE",2,2,,,,.555355535555

1,1
2,2
4,3
5,3
6,2



_ T—LIY N
Fig. 26 BOOM CYLINDER




,»,172159-72351, ,"CYLINDER ASSY, ARM",1,1,,.,,.555535535535>5
,,172159-72150, ,BEARING,1,1,,,,,,,,,55555555

,, 1 72159-72360, ,"" TUBE ASSY, CYLINDER"™,1,1,,,,5555553555535
,,172180-72150, ,""BUSH 30X40X30",1,1,,,,55553555535255
,,172183-72290, ,""SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",2,2,,,,555559522355>5
7,2,,772159-72370,,"ROD ASSY, PISTON",1,1,,,,:55553553535>5
9,3,,172180-72150, ,""BUSH 30X40X30",1,1,,,,5555535235533>5
10,3,,172183-72290, ,""SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",2,2,,,5:55553553533523
11,2,,172159-72380, ,BEARING,1,1,,,,,,.5555555555
12,2,,172159-72390, ,PISTON,1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
13,2,,172159-72400, ,"SEAL KIT, ARM",1,1,,,,..555355535535>»
24,2,,172159-72420,,"LOCK NUT",1,1,,,,,5.555525255
25,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",2,2,,,,5555535535533>5

1,1
2,2
3,2
5,3
6,3






1,1,,172159-72601, ,"CYLINDER ASSY,BUCKET",1,1,,,.5555555355553
2,2,,172159-72150, ,BEARING,1,1,,,,,,,,,5555555>5
3,2,,172159-72380, ,BEARING,1,1,,,,,,,5.5555555>5
4,2,,172159-72390, ,PISTON,1,1,,,,,,.5555555555
5,2,,172159-72400, ,"'SEAL KIT, ARM",1,1,,,,,,55555555535
16,2,,172159-72420, ,"LOCK NUT",1,1,,,,,,:5555555555
17,2,,772159-72670, ,""TUBE ASSY, CYLINDER",1,1,,,,,555555355553
19,3,,172180-72150, ,""BUSH 30X40X30",1,1,,,,555553555535>»
20,3,,172183-72290, ,"SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",2,2,,,,:5553522335223
21,2,,772159-72680, ,""ROD ASSY, PISTON",1,1,,,.5555555555535
23,3,,172180-72150, ,""BUSH 30X40X30",1,1,,,.5555555355553
24,3,,172183-72290, ,""SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",2,2,,,55555553533553
25,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,1,,,,5555535555535>5



Ny oYU s
Fig.28 BUCKET CYLINDER
9%




,,172159-72451, ,"CYLINDER ASSY, SWING",1,1,,,,.555535535555>5
,, 1 12159-72460, ,""TUBE ASSY, CYLINDER"™,1,1,,,,5555553555535
,,172174-72150, ,"'BUSH 38X48X40",1,1,,,,,5553555353523
,,172122-82290, ,"SEAL, DUST",2,2,,,,,,:55555355555

,, (72159-72470,,"'ROD ASSY, PISTON",1,1,,,,,.5555555955>5
8,3,,172174-72150, ,""BUSH 38X48X40",1,1,,,,:55553553533>»
9,3,,172122-82290, ,"SEAL, DUST",2,2,,,,,,5555555323>5
10,2,,172159-72480, ,""BEARING ASSY",1,1,,,,55555535335535
11,2,,172159-72490, ,PISTON,1,1,,,,,,.5:55555555
12,2,,172159-72510, ,"SEAL KIT",1,1,,,,,,:5555555555
25,2,,172159-72650, ,BEARING,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>
26,2,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,1,1,,,,555535553335225
27,1,,172159-72830, ,""COVER, SWING",1,1,,,,5:5555355235533>5

28,1, ,172159-72860, ,SPRING, 2,2, ,,,,,,5,55555555
29,1,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",1,1,,,,,55555555955>5
30,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,,.,5553555355553
31,1,,26116-100162, ,"'BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,1,,.,,5555553555535

1,1
2,2
4,3
5,3
6,2



RA TV A
F'ig.29 SWING CYLINDER




1,1,,172159-72751, ,"CYLINDER ASSY, BLADE",1,1,,,..555555355553
2,2,,172159-72150, ,BEARING,1,1,,,,,,,,,5555555>5
3,2,,172159-72380, ,BEARING,1,1,,,,,,,5.5555555>5
4,2,,172159-72390, ,PISTON,1,1,,,,,,.5555555555
5,2,,172159-72400, ,"'SEAL KIT, ARM",1,1,,,,,,55555555535

16,2, ,772159-72760, ,"TUBE ASSY, CYLINDER",1,1,,,..555555355553
18,3,,172180-72150, ,""BUSH 30X40X30",1,1,,,,555553555535>»
19,3,,172183-72290, ,""SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",2,2,,,5:55553553533523
20,2,,772159-72770,,"ROD ASSY, PISTON",1,1,,,.,,,55555355535
22,3,,172180-72150, ,"BUSH 30X40X30",1,1,,,,,55555552955>5
23,3,,172183-72290, ,"'SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",2,2,,.,.55555532335533
24,2,,172159-72780, ,"LOCK NUT",1,1,,,,,555555252525



PA i
Fig.3o BLADE CYLINDER




1,1,,172180-73300, ,"MOTOR, TRAVEL",2,2,,,,,.1,.,2555555>
2,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",16,16,,,5555553555535 55






1,1,,172180-73310, ,"MOTOR,
SWING',1,1,,,,,,1,72180054,*1996.08,72180054,*1996.08, ,,,,,,,,1
2,2,,172180-73320, ,"MOTOR ASSY,",1,1,,,,55555552352525
3,3,,172180-73330, ,""GEAR ASSY, PINION",1,1,,,,5555555553523
4,4,,172137-70490, ,PLUG,1,1,,,,,,,555555555>
5,4,,172180-73340, ,""BEARING, HOUSING",1,1,,,,5555535535555>»
6,4,,172180-73350, ,"GEAR, PINION",1,1,,,,,,,,,55555555
7,4,,172180-73370, ,""BALL BEARING",1,1,,,,5555553555535
8,4,,172171-73440, ,""BALL BEARING",1,1,,,,55555535335535
9,4,,172171-73460, ,"'RETAINING RING",1,1,,,,,.5555555355>5
10,3, ,172180-73360, ,""MOTOR ASSY",1,1,,.,,555553553533>»
11,4,,172137-70490, ,PLUG,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>
12,4,,172137-70570, ,PIN,2,2,,,,,,,,,5555555>5
13,4,,172137-70580, ,SPRING,2,2,,,,,,,5555555555
14,4,,172137-70590, ,PLATE, 1,1, ,,,,,55555355555>5
15,4,,172137-70600, ,VALVE,1,1,,,,,5555555355555
16,4,,172148-73350, ,"PLATE, VALVE",1,1,,,,,555553525535
17,4,,172180-73390, ,ROLLER,1,1,,,,,,5.55555555>
18,4,,172183-73440, ,"2K DRIVE",1,1,,,,,,:5555555555
19,4,,172171-73480, ,PLATE, 1,1, ,,,,,55555553555>5
20,4,,172171-73501, ,""HOUSING, VALVE",1,1,,...:535535235532
21,4,,172142-73511,,B0LT,4,4, ,,,,,,5.55555555
22,4,,172168-73580, ,BALL,2,2,,,,,,,,,5555555>5
23,4,,172168-73590, ,PLAG,2,2, ,,,,,.55553553555
24,4,,172168-73600, ,SPRING,2,2, ,,,,,,5555555555
25,4,,172141-77260, ,""VALVE DRIVE",1,1,,,..,:55553533553
26,3,,172180-73400, ,"SEAL KIT",1,1,,,,,555555535255
27,2,,172180-73440,,,1,1,,,,,.555535235323>5
28,3,,172180-73450, ,"SEAL KIT",1,1,,,,,,:5:55555555
29,1,,26013-120402, ,"BOLT M12X 40",4,4,,,:5555555322232



Fig. 32 TR woToR

EHUNoO. 2/, BHUNO. 3
hB26ERBET.
2inc.3 ~ 26
4
KHUNo. 3(¢. BHUNo. 4
HBOERBET,
3inc.4~2g
4
——D
8————@%@ '_{\_J
@ |
: =
_N
‘§=ﬂgg’ \n
7 , °
g &
;
O \
4— g BHUNo. 10 BHUNoO.
\\\J 11#5%6&%&&?. °
10inc. 11 ~ 26




,,172148-73800, ,""JOINT, SEIVEL",1,1,,,,,.55555355555
,,172148-73810, ,"'SHAFT, SWIVEL",1,1,,,,,5555553555555
,,172148-73830, ,"'FLANGE, SWIVEL",1,1,,,,,555553525535
»,172148-73840, ,"HUB, SWIVEL",1,1,,,,,,.5555555555
,,172137-73860, ,""SPACER, SWIVEL",1,1,,,,,,55555555535
,,172148-73880, ,""SEAL KIT, SWIVEL",1,1,,,.,.55555355554
3,,172148-73860, ,"SEAL STK™,7,7,,,,5:5552352353235
8,3,,172148-73870, ,"LING EL, BUCK UP",1,1,,,,5555535555535>5
9,3,,24311-000750, ,"0-RING 1A P-75.0",1,1,,,,:55535552335223
10,3,,172142-73800, ,"'0O-RING 55.76X5.7",1,1,,,,3:555355232523
11,3, ,24321-000700, ,"0O-RING 1A G-70.0",1,1,,,,5555535535535>»
12,2,,22242-000451, ,"CIRCLIP  45",1,1,,,,,555553555535
13,2,,23871-020000, ,""PLUG PT1/4,SCREW", 7,7, 5533555335333 2333
14,2,,26013-100352, ,""BOLT M10X 35",3,3,,,.55553555335555
15,1,,26013-100352, ,""BOLT M10X 35",4,4,,,,:555355532523

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7






,»,172179-45400, ,"PLATE ASSY,LINK",1,1,,,,5555535535555>5
,,172165-45490, ,CUSHION, 4,4, ,,,,,,,,55555555

,,22252-000280, ,"CIRCLIP ~ 28",4.,4,,,,,,,,,55555555
,»,26106-100352, ,""BOLT M10X 35 PLATED",4.4,,..,,:555552555>5
,»,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",3,3,,,,5555555555535
,,172180-74100, ,""VALVE ASSY,CONTROL",1,1,,,,,,1,,555555555
2,,172179-74140, ,""SPOOL SECTION",1,1,,,,,,2,5555553525551
8,2,,172180-74120, ,""VALVE SECTION (ARM)",1,1,,,,,53,555535555335551
9,2,,172180-74130, ,""SPOOL SECTIONCTURNIN",1,1,,,,,,5,5555555355551
10,2,,172180-74140, ,""SPOOL SECTION(BLADE)",1,1,,,,555:5555553533535551
11,2,,172179-74150, ,""SERVICE SECTION™,1,1,,,,,:2,55553555353551
12,2,,172183-74170, ,""SECTION COMP.,SWING",1,1,,,,,.,3,5555555535551
13,2,,172179-74160, ,""VALVE SECTION(BUCKET",1,1,,,,5545555535555335551
14,2,,172180-74180, ,""VALVE SECTION(BOOM)™,1,1,,,,,,4,,555555553351
15,2,,172183-74210, ,""VALVE COMP_,RELIEF",2,2,,,,,.5555555355>5
16,3,,172183-74530, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555>»
17,2,,172183-74220, ,""VALVE COMP. ,RELIEF",1,1,,,,,5555355535555>5
18,3,,172183-74530, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,,555555555
19,2,,172183-74230, ,""VALVE CMP,P/T RELIEF",2,2,,,,,,55555555525
20,3,,172137-74640,,"0-RING 1B S 12.5",2,2,,,..553555532223
21,3,,24315-000150, ,"0-RING 1B P-15.0",2,2,,,.55553553233524
22,2,,172137-74631, ,""VALVE ASSY, SUCTION",2,2,,,,55555535235535
23,3,,172137-74640, ,"0-RING 1B S 12.5",2,2,,,,55553553533523
24,3,,24315-000150, ,"0-RING 1B P-15.0",2,2,,,..553555532233
25,2,,172183-74240, ,"PLUG COMPL.",2,2,,,,:555355332523
26,3,,172137-74640, ,"0-RING 1B S 12.5",2,2,,,..2553523233524
27,3,,24315-000150, ,"0-RING 1B P-15.0",2,2,,,,5555355353523
28,2,,172183-74250, ,""VALVE COMP.,COMBINAT",1,1,,,,5555535535533>»
29,3,,172137-74640,,"0-RING 1B S 12.5",1,1,,,,,,5355535223>

30,3, ,24315-000150, ,"0-RING 1B P-15.0",1,1,,,.555555532233>
31,2,,172183-74260, ,""ADAPTER PF3/8",3,3,,,.5555552333335
32,2,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",3,3,,,:55553553533523
33,2,,24315-000090, ,"0-RING 1B P- 9.0",3,3,,,..5535553535253
34,2,,172183-74280, ,"ROD,TIE™,3,3, ,,,,,55555523555>
35,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",6,6,,,,,,55555355555>
36,2,,172179-74190, ,""SECTION CMP,TRAVEL(R",1,1,,,,5525555555333535351

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



. =RV N n By WAy )
F'g-34 CONTROL VALVE




,,172165-74300, ,"JOY-STICK L.H.",1,1,,,,,5555535235535
»»,172151-73350, ,"PLATE, PORT",1,1,,,,,555555555555
»»,172151-73370, ,BUSH,1,1,,,,,,.555555555
»»,172151-73380, ,PLATE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>5
»»,172151-73400, ,PLUG,4,4, ,,,,,,,,55555555
8,2,,172165-74320,,R0D,4,4,,,,,,55555353235
9,2,,172151-73430, ,WASHER, 8,8, ,,,,,.5555555555
10,2,,172151-73440, ,RETAINER,4,4, ,,,,5553553533523
11,2,,172151-73450, ,WASHER,4.,4,, ,,,,.,::5555555
12,2,,172151-73460, ,SPRING,4,4,,,,,,,,:.555555>
13,2,,172165-74330, ,SPRING,4,4,,,,,,,,55555555>5
14,2,,172151-73480, ,J0INT,1,1,,,,,,.555555555
15,2,,172151-73490, ,PLATE,1,1,,,,,5.555555255
16,2,,172165-74340, ,""HANDLE, SUB",1,1,,,,,.55535555355>5
19,3,,172151-73530, ,""HANDLE, CAP",1,1,,,,,:5555555355>5
27,2,,172151-73620, ,BELLOWS,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>
28,2,,172151-73630, ,"'SEAL KIT, SUB",1,1,,,,55555553555555
29,3,,172151-73360, ,""SEAL WASHER",2,2,,,,55555535535535
30,3,,172151-73420, ,SEAL,4,4, ,,,,,,5555553535
31,3,,24315-000200, ,"0-RING 1B P-20.0",4,4,,,.5555555322332
32,3,,24341-000900, ,"0-RING 1A S-90.0",1,1,,,...555553533523
33,2,,172151-73650, ,""NUT, ADJUST",1,1,,,,55555535535535
34,2,,22351-050010, ,"SPRING PIN 5X10",1,1,,,,5555535535535>5
35,2,,26450-080302, ,"BOLT M 8X 30",2,2,,,:5553555532523
36,2,,26756-140002, ,"LOCK NUT M14 PLATED",1,1,,.,.:55535555335224
37,1,,26013-060252, ,"'BOLT M 6X 25",4,4,,,,:52553223533>»

1,1
3,2
4,2
5,2
7,2



. YEIANNT(EFY)
F'g-35 REMOTE CONTROL VALVE (LEFT)

'1 inc. X2~36




,»,172165-74310, ,""JOY-STICK R.H.",1,1,,,,.45555533553225>5
»»,172151-73350, ,"PLATE, PORT",1,1,,,,,555555555555
»»,172151-73370, ,BUSH,1,1,,,,,,.555555555
»»,172151-73380, ,PLATE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>5
»»,172151-73400, ,PLUG,4,4, ,,,,,,,,55555555
8,2,,172165-74320,,R0D,4,4,,,,,,55555353235
9,2,,172151-73430, ,WASHER, 8,8, ,,,,,.5555555555
10,2,,172151-73440, ,RETAINER,4,4,,,,.:55555533535
11,2,,172151-73450, ,WASHER,4.,4,, ,,,,.,::5555555
12,2,,172151-73460, ,SPRING,4,4,,,,,,,,:.555555>
13,2,,172165-74330, ,SPRING,4,4,,,,,,,,55555555>5
14,2,,172151-73480, ,J0INT,1,1,,,,,,.555555555
15,2,,172151-73490, ,PLATE,1,1,,,,,5555555352555
16,2,,172151-73500, ,"'NUT, ADJUST",1,1,,,,,55553555955>5
17,2,,172165-74350, ,"HANDLE, SUB",1,1,,,,,,.555555555>
20,3,,172151-73530, ,""HANDLE, CAP",1,1,,.,,,555552525535
33,2,,172151-73590, ,BUSH,1,1,,,,,,,555555555>5
34,2,,172151-73610, ,TERMINAL,2,2, ,,,,,,555335555 55
35,2,,172151-73620, ,BELLOWS, 1,1, ,,,,,5555555555>
36,2,,172151-73630, ,""SEAL KIT, SUB™,1,1,,,,5555555535353>
37,3,,172151-73360, ,""SEAL WASHER™,2,2,,,,,5535552225535
38,3,,172151-73420, ,SEAL 4,4, ,,,,,,5555523555

39,3, ,24315-000200, ,"0-RING 1B P-20.0",4,4,,,,555553533535225>5
40,3, ,24341-000900, ,"0-RING 1A S-90.0",1,1,,..,,55555555955>»
41,2,,22351-050010, ,"'SPRING PIN 5X10",1,1,,,,,555555555595
42,2,,26450-080302, ,""BOLT M 8X 30™,2,2,,,,555555553333»
43,2,,26756-140002, ,""LOCK NUT M14 PLATED",1,1,,,.,.:555555353535
44,1,,26013-060252, ,""BOLT M 6X 25",4.4,,,,.555552333335

1,1
3,2
4,2
5,2
7,2



2 %)
OL VALVE (RIGHT)

LT (
CONTR

)E0
REMOTE

VF@;:;‘SD

line.X2~43

REFER YO FIG. |4




1,1,,172165-74703, ,"VALVE ASSY, LOW-HIGH",1,1,,,...55555355555
1-1,1,,172165-74704, ,""VALVE ASSY, LOW-
HIGH",1,1,,,,,N,,72165387,M20501,72165387 ,M20501, ,,,,,,
1-2,1,,172165-74705, ,""VALVE ASSY LOW-
HIGH",1,1,,,,,S,,72174033,*1995.08,72174033,*1995.08, ,,,,,,,,1
2,2,,172151-74420,,"BOLT M 4X 10",3,3,,.55555553533553
3,2,,172165-74710, ,SOLENOID,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>5
4,2,,172165-74720, ,""BOLT M5X16,HEX.SCKT.",2,2,,,555555535335535
5,2,,172165-74730, ,""BOLT M5X8,HEX.SCKT.",2,2,,,,,55555525355>5
6,2,,172165-74740, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,,55555555>
7,2,,172165-74760, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,55555555555
8,2,,172165-74770, ,PACKING,2,2,,,,,,,,,5555555>5
9,2,,172165-74780, ,PLATE,2,2, ,,,,,,5:55553555
10,2,,172165-74790, ,COVER, 1,1, ,,,,,55555553555>5
11,2,,24311-000160, ,"'0O-RING 1A P-16.0",1,1,,,,:5553555535553
11A,2,,23871-010000, ,"PLUG
PT1/8,SCREW",1,1,,,,,W,,72165387,M20501,72165387,M20501,,,,, ,,
12,1,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,2,,,,53555535555335>5



O—nA/N)LT
Fig.37 LOW-HIGH VALVE




,,(72179-75100, ,""RESERVER ASSY",1,1,,,..555555353553
,,172146-73730, ,"FILTER, SUCTION",1,1,,,,5555535555555>5
,»,124160-01751, ,"CAP, LUB.OIL SUPPLY",1,1,,,,5555553525535
,,172179-75410, ,"TUBE ASSY,SUCTION",1,1,,,,55553555535555
,»,172179-75440, ,COVER, 1,1, ,,,,,5,55555555>

2,,172174-75450, ,PLATE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>5
8,2,,172165-75460, ,GASKET,1,1,,,,,5555552352525
9,2,,172165-75481, ,ELEMENT,1,1,,,.,,,,,.5555555>5
10,2,,172179-75510, ,""PACKING 124X96",1,1,,,,,.5555555357>5
11,2,,172159-75550, ,MAGNET ,1,1,,,,,,,555555555>
12,2,,172122-75600, ,""GAUGE, OIL LEVEL",1,1,,,,.,55535555555>5
13,3,,172122-75620, ,BOLT,2,2,,,,,,5.55555525>5
14,3,,172122-75630, ,GASKET ,4,4,,,,,.5555353353235
15,2,,172159-75720, ,"'PLUG 24, DRAIN",1,1,,,,,.:555555355>5
16,2,,22134-240000, ,""WASHER 24" ,1,1,,,,,553555552233
17,2,,22417-200160, ,"COTTER PIN 2.0X16",1,1,,,,55555535235535
18,2,,24311-000320, ,""0-RING 1A P-32.0",1,1,,,,555553555533>»
19,2,,24321-001050, ,"0-RING 1A G-105.0",1,1,,,555555535235535
20,2,,26013-060122, ,"BOLT M 6X 12",6,6,,,555535555555235
21,2,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,,,:55555535333525
22,2,,26022-050102, ,""'SCREW M 5X 10",3,3,.,.55555553533554
23,1,,172179-73700, ,"FILTER W/COVER",1,1,,,,,555535552355>5
24,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",4,4,,,,,5553553533523
25,1,,24311-000380, ,"0-RING 1A P-38.0",1,1,,,..555555352335
26,1,,26116-080502, ,"BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED",4,4,,,.:5553552335224
27,1,,172174-75490, ,HOSE 1,1, ,,,,,,5555555555
28,1,,23080-010000, ,"CLAMP 10",1,1,,,,,55555555255
29,1,,26013-120302, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",2,2,,,555355553322335
30,1, ,26013-120302, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",2,2,,,,.355555555353»

1,1
2,2
3,2
5,2
6,2
7






,»»172159-76060, ,""CONNECTOR 3/8",2,2,,,,35555553333335
,»,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",2,2,,,,55553553533523
,»,172159-76060, ,""CONNECTOR 3/8",1,1,,,,5555525332225
,»,24315-000140, ,"0O-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,,,,,.5553555355>5
,,172179-76100, ,""CONNECTOR ASSY,SUCT.",1,1,,,,,55555555355>5
,,172179-76210, ,""CONNECTOR3/8-1/2 ASY",1,1,,,,5555552333335
2,,24315-000180, ,"0-RING 1B P-18.0",1,1,,,,55555553555523
8,1,,172179-76250, ,"" JOINT PF1/2",1,1,,,,,35553522335>5
9,1,,172179-76290, ,""CONNECTOR PF3/8™",1,1,,,,.55555553352>5
10,1,,172159-76320, ,ELBOW,3,3,,,,,,,,55555555>

11,2, ,24315-000140, ,"0O-RING 1B P-14.0",3,3,,,,:55553553533>»
12,1,,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10",4,4,,,,5,5555353355355
13,1,,23871-010000, ,""PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",3,3,,,55555555332525
14,1, ,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,,,,:5553552335555
15,1,,24315-000180, ,"'0O-RING 1B P-18.0",1,1,,,,5555555535554
16,1, ,24325-000300, ,"0-RING 1B G-30.0",1,1,,,,5555535535555>»
17,1, ,26116-100752, ,""BOLT M10X 75 PLATED",4,4,,,,55553553533523
18,1,,172179-78100, ,""HOSE,SUCTION 31.8",1,1,,,,55555535235535
19,1,,172179-78110, ,""HOSE,SUCTION 15.9",1,1,,,,,,55555355535
20,1,,172179-78150, ,""HOSE G206BEO85",1,1,,,,,55555555955>5
21,1,,172179-78160, ,""HOSE G206BE125",1,1,,...555553525532
22,1,,172179-78170, ,""HOSE G206BE123",1,1,,,,555555352553
23,1,,172179-78480, ,""HOSE G806BC042",1,1,,,,555555352523
24,1, ,23000-025000, ,"CLAMP 25",4.,4,,,,,,,,,.5555555

25,1, ,23000-048000, ,"CLAMP 48",4.,4,,,,,,,,::5555355

26,1, ,23393-030000, ,""JOINT 90RGI 3/8",1,1,,,,555553535235275

1,1
2,2
3,1
4,2
5,1
6,1
7



230 AFPYNAHY (Aoh—ROT—LT)
Fig. HYD.  OIL PIPING (TANK=PUMP-VALVE)

éﬁ e A )




,»,172180-76100, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",4,4,,,,555535335232275
,,172159-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",4,4,,,,,3:55535523355
,»,172161-76160, ,""CONNECTOR 3/8-1/4",2,2,,,,355533233332233
,»,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",4.4,,,.,,.5553555255>5
,»»,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",4.,4,,,,,25553555355>5
,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",2,2,,,.55553553533553
1,,172180-78100, ,""HOSE P204BC128",1,1,,,,55553555353523
8,1,,172180-78110, ,""HOSE P204BC125",1,1,,,,55553555353523
9,1,,172180-78120, ,""HOSE P204BC122",1,1,,,,,.5555552355>5
10,1,,172180-78130, ,""HOSE P204BC123",1,1,,,,,55555555355>5
11,1,,172180-78140, ,""HOSE P204BC130",1,1,,,.55553555355553
12,1,,172180-78150, ,""HOSE P204BC129",1,1,,,,55553555353553
13,1,,172180-78270, ,""HOSE P204CC060",1,1,,,,555535555535553
14,1,,172180-78280, ,""HOSE P204CC054",1,1,,,,,.5555555337>5
15,1,,172180-78500, ," SUPPORT ,HOSE" ,1,1,,,.55553555532553
16,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,,,555355225233135
17,1,,172180-78510, ,"CLAMP, 3RD",1,1,,,,,,,555555555>5
18,1,,172149-78610, ,""CLAMP, 3RD HOSE"™,1,1,,,,5555553555535
19,1,,172159-78940, ,""COVER 16-610",2,2,,,,555535555335554
20,1,,172159-78970, ,""COVER, HOSE",3,3,,,.:555355535523
21,1,,172159-78980, ,""COVER 16-590",1,1,,.,:55553523533>»
22,1,,172165-78150, ,GROMMET ,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>
23,1,,172159-78080, ,CLAMP,6,6,,,,,,555555355555

24,1, ,23000-025000, ,"CLAMP 25",6,6,,,,,55555355355355

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



' 40 ATFTINAHAY (1L T—E—4, T—L4)
Fig. HYD. OIL PIPING (VALVE-MOTOR, BOOM)

\\\
ANy




,»,172180-76100, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",1,1,,,,55555335235575
,,172159-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",3,3,,,.53555535523355
,,172159-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",1,1,,,,,55553552335>5
,,172179-76270, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4-3/8",1,1,,,,,5353555552223
,»,172179-76280, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4-3/8",1,1,,,,55353555553333
»»23393-020000, ,""JOINT 90RGI1/4",3,3,,,555553335232215
1,,23393-020000, ,"JOINT 90RGI1/4",2,2,,,,5355532233355
8,1,,23393-030000, ,"" JOINT 90RGI 3/8",4,4,,,,:355535223355
9,1,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,,,,5:55535555335253
10,1,,24315-000110, ,""0-RING 1B P-11.0",3,3,,,.5555355232553
11,1, ,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",2,2,,,,5555535535533>»
12,1,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,,,,55555355535535>»
13,1,,172180-78230, ,""HOSE P206BCO57",1,1,,,,5555555353553
14,1,,172180-78240, ,""HOSE P206CEO075",1,1,,,,,55555555355>5
15,1,,172180-78250, ,""HOSE P206BC042",1,1,,,,,55555552355>5
16,1, ,172180-78260, ,""HOSE P206CC036" ,1,1,,,.5555555355553
17,1,,172180-78290, ,""HOSE P204CE183S",1,1,,,,55555535535535
18,1,,172179-78300, ,""HOSE P204BC0O47" ,1,1,,,.55553553533523
19,1,,172180-78300, ,""HOSE P204BE225S",1,1,,,,,.5555555355>5
20,1,,172179-78310, ,""HOSE P204CC048",1,1,,,,.25553552355>5
21,1,,172179-78400, ,""HOSE P204BB060™",1,1,,..5555553525532

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



ATZIINAT Y (INVT—-24 R,
Fig.4' HYD. OIL PIPING (VALVE-SWIVEL,
AL 4)
SWING)

Q=ng507
LOW-HIGH YALVE




,,172159-76160, ,ADAPTOR,1,1,,,,,,:5555555555
,,172179-76180, ,""CONNECTOR ASY,RETURN",1,1,,,,,5555355535555>5
,»,172179-76300, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2-3/4",1,1,,,,535553522335>5
,,172179-76220, ,CONNECTOR, 1,1, ,,,,,.5555555555
,»,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,,,,,.5555555355>5
,,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8",4.,4,,,.,.553553533553
1,,24315-000140,,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,,,,5555535535535>»
8,1,,24315-000180, ,"0-RING 1B P-18.0",1,1,,,,55555355535535>»
9,1,,26116-080502, ,""BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED",4.,4,,,,.,:5553555355>5
10,1,,172179-78470, ,""HOSE G612CY042",1,1,,,,,25555552335>5
11,1,,172179-78490, ,""HOSE G806BCO55",1,1,,,,55553555355553
12,1,,172179-78500, ,""HOSE G806CCO70S",1,1,,,,55555535535535
13,1,,23000-035000, ,"CLAMP 35",2,2,,,,,,,555555555>5
14,1,,23393-020000, ,"JOINT 90RGI1/4™,1,1,,,,,55555523333>5

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,2
6,1
7



ATPZINAHY (YAR=)
Fig-42 HYD. OIL PIPING (RETURN)

arveka—-iinz

CONTROL VALVE




,»»,172159-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",2,2,,, 5555533352322 5
,,172159-76160, ,ADAPTOR,4,4, ,,,,,,5555525555
,»23391-030000, ,""JOINT RGI 3/8",4,4,,,,55535323332225
»»23393-020000, ,""JOINT 90RGI1/4",4,4, ,,,,555533352275
»»23394-020000, ,""JOINT 45RGI11/4",2,2, ,, 5555533332322 5
,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",2,2,,,.55555553533553
1,,24315-000140,,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",4,4,,,,:555535235533>5
8,1,,172180-78180, ,""HOSE P204AB022",2,2,,,,55553523533523
9,1,,172180-78190, ,""HOSE P204BBO35W",2,2,,,,,55555555355>5
10,1,,172180-78200, ,""HOSE P206BC0O65",4,4,,,,,555555523355
11,1,,172180-78210, ,""HOSE G604BB060",2,2,,,,55553555355553
12,1,,172180-78220, ,""HOSE P204BC083",2,2,,,:55553553533523
13,1,,172174-79820, ,""COVER, HOSE",2,2,,,,555535553535523

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



] AT7INA B (Y
ng-43,HYD. OIL PTP(I T

» AL RRTAL T
&S'WEL JOINT
. . "%,
. . ..‘, ¢
z L)
/

/7

T—Funy
DER




»»,172159-76700, ,PLATE, 4,4, ,,,,,.5:55555555
,»,172159-76450, ,"TUBE(L) ,ARM™, 1,1, ,,,,,,,.55555555
»»172159-76470, ,"TUBE(R) ,ARM™,1,1,,,,,,.5555555555
»»172159-76490, ,""TUBE(L) ,BUCKET",1,1,,,,,,,:55555555>5
»»172159-76520, ,"" TUBE(R) ,BUCKET",1,1,,,,,.5555555555>5
,,172159-76710, ,""COLLER 9X11",4,4,,,,,.553553533553
1,,172159-76580,,"JOINT,BOOM™,1,1,,,,,5.5555252555
8,1,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",3,3,,,,5555555553555
9,1,,26013-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25",4,4,,,,,355355232332235

10,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,,5555555553333
11,1,,172159-78340, ,HOSE,2,2,,,,,,5555555553>»
12,1,,23271-020501, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,.5555555555>5
13,1,,23271-020571, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,55555555555
14,1,,172159-78580, ,HOSE,2,2,,,,,,,55555555 55
15,1,,172159-78960, ,""COVER, HOSE"™,1,1,,,,,55555555955>5

16,1, ,172159-78800, ,""COVER 16-550",1,1,,,,555555353553
17,1,,172159-78990, ,""COVER 16-320",2,2,,,55555553523523

18,1, ,23000-025000, ,"CLAMP 25",8,8,,,,,,5553523523555

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



H (T—L4)
OIL PIPING (BOOM)

i Ry AN

HYD.

Fig. &34




»»23391-030000, ,""JOINT RGI 3/8",1,1,,,,5555555333535
,»,23391-040000, ,""JOINT RGI 1/2",1,1,,,,555535253335225
,»,23393-040000, ,""JOINT 90RGI 1/4",1,1,,,,,35553552335>5
»»,172179-76400, ,"TUBE P ASSY",1,1,,,,,,.5555555555
,»,172179-76430, ,"TUBE T ASSY",1,1,,,,,,.5555555555
»»,172179-76460, ,PLATE,1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
1,,172159-76730,,"CLAMP, PIPE",1,1,,,,,,,5:55525555
8,1,,26013-100452, ,""BOLT M10X 45",1,1,,,,,5555535535535
9,1,,172180-78170, ,""HOSE G208BC325S",1,1,,,,,55555555355>5
10,1,,172179-78320, ,""HOSE P206CCO79S",1,1,,,,,:5555555355>5
11,1,,172179-78460, ,""HOSE G608BCO75S",1,1,,,,5555553533553
12,1,,172138-74351, ,""VALVE ASSY",1,1,,,,555553553533>»
13,2,,172138-74360, ,BODY,1,1,,,,,.55553555555>5
14,2,,172138-74370, ,ROTOR, 1,1, ,,,,,55553553555>5
15,2,,172138-74380, ,""SEAL, OIL",2,2,,,,,,,,,55555555
16,2,,172138-74390, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>
17,2,,172138-74400, ,ROLLER,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>
18,2,,172138-74411, ,LEVER,1,1,,,,,,.555555255
19,2,,172138-74420, ,""KNOB, LEVER",1,1,,,,,.:553555355>5
20,2,,172138-74470, ,"SEAL SET",1,1,,,,,5:5553555555>
21,2,,23871-010000, ,"PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",1,1,,,,5555535355235575
22,2,,23871-020000, ,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",1,1,,,555555535552335
23,1,,172179-74700, ,""CONNECTOR ASSY",1,1,,,,5555553525235
24,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",4.,4,,,..,,.35535352235
25,1,,23871-030000, ,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",1,1,,,,555555353555555
26,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,.5555553333335
27,1,,26116-080852, ,"'BOLT M 8X 85 PLATED",4,4,,,,,55355535235535
28,1,,172159-76730, ,""CLAMP, PIPE",3,3,,.,.55555535535535
29,1,,172159-76540, ,"TUBE, 3RD",1,1,,,,5555553222255
30,1,,172159-76560, ,"TUBE, 3RD",1,1,,,,,,55555355555>
31,1,,23871-030000, ,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",1,1,,,,5555535355235575
32,1,,23871-040000, ,"PLUG PT1/2,SCREW",1,1,,,555555535552335
33,1,,26013-100402, ,"BOLT M10X 40",3,3,,,:5555555322335
34,1,,172180-78160, ,""HOSE G206BC157",1,1,,,,,25553555355>5
35,1,,23393-040000, ,"JOINT 90RGI 1/4",1,1,,,,55555353352355275
36,1,,172159-78770, ,"COVER, HOSE™,1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
37,1,,172159-78950, ,""COVER, HOSE"™,1,1,,,,55555535535535
38,1, ,23000-025000, ,"CLAMP 25",1,1,,,,,,.55535555555

39,1, ,23000-035000, ,"CLAMP 35",1,1,,,,,55555355355555
40,1,,172159-78080, ,CLAMP,2,2,, ,,,,.5555555555

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



APYNAHT (BRD/ULT)
Fie D w0 01l F TN

Y ol
v avra-pLT
- CONTROL VALVE




,»,172159-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",12,12,,,,,55355552533135
,,172159-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",6,6,,,553555535553355
,»,172180-76160, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4-0.7",2,2,, 5553555352233
,»,172174-76310, ,""CONNECTOR PT3/8PF1/4",1,1,,,,,35555532353>5
,»,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,,,,,.55535555955>5
,»,172165-76560, ,ADAPTOR,1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
1,,172165-76570, ,ELBOW,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>
8,1,,23393-020000, ,""JOINT 90RGI1/4",2,2,,,5535533532335>5
9,1,,24315-000110, ,""0-RING 1B P-11.0",12,12,,,,,,5555525355>»
10,1,,24315-000110, ,"'O-RING 1B P-11.0",8,8,,,,55553555535553
11,1, ,172159-45160, ,""CLAMP 350" ,4,4,,,,,5553553533553
12,1,,172180-78450, ,""COVER,HOSE" ,2,2,,,,555553553533»
13,1,,172180-78460, ,""COVER FC425-46",1,1,,,,,5553555353523
14,1,,172179-78800, ,""HOSE P304BB115",1,1,,,,,55555555355>5
15,1,,172179-78810, ,""HOSE P304BB118",1,1,,,,,55555555355>5
16,1, ,172179-78820, ,""HOSE P304BC165S",1,1,,,,5555553555535
17,1,,172179-78830, ,""HOSE P304BC165S",1,1,,,,5555553555535
18,1,,172179-78840, ,""HOSE P304BB205S",1,1,,,,55555535535535
19,1,,172179-78850, ,""HOSE P304BB205S",1,1,,,,,55555555255>5
20,1,,172179-78860, ,""HOSE P304BC225S",1,1,,,.:555355332524
21,1,,172179-78870, ,""HOSE P304BC225S",1,1,,.,:55553533533>»
22,1,,172179-78880, ,""HOSE G604BB145S",1,1,,,,5555535535535>»
23,1,,172179-78890, ,""HOSE G604BB220S",1,1,,,,5555535535533>»
24,1,,172179-78900, ,""HOSE G604BB175S",1,1,,,,:5553552335224
25,1,,172179-78910, ,""HOSE G604BB130S",1,1,,,.:555555532524
26,1,,172174-79820, ,""COVER, HOSE",1,1,,,..355553533553

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,2
6,1
7



] 32 kO—JLnS A2
Fig 4@ tontroL 7P e ireeh”

DTHIEN
VIEWED FROH UPPER

JEILALT =
REMOTE CONTROL VELVE AR

> - Ay T 12
/& ' Nt M
8 % y & 12 TTINRG f\ N . |
ControL vaLve” | -

A—nadsNI
LOVW-HIGH VALVE




,,172174-76110, ,"JOINT COMPL.",1,1,,,,.555553555535
,»,172179-76160, ,"FLANGE ASSY",1,1,,,,,,.555555255
,»,172174-76170, ,""CONNECTOR 3/8-1/4",1,1,,,,55533223332225
»»,172159-76180, ,CONNECTOR, 1,1, ,,,,,.5555555555
,»,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,,,,,.55535555955>5
»»,172161-76220, ,NIPPLE,1,1,,,,,,,5555555555
1,,172161-76220, ,NIPPLE,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,5.5555
8,1,,172179-76230, ,FLANGE, 2,2, ,,,,,,,555552555
9,1,,172174-76270, ,""CONNECTOR PT3/8",1,1,,,,:55555553353>5
10,1,,172179-76340, ,""CONNECTOR 1/4-3/8",1,1,,,,555553533525575
11,1, ,24315-000210, ,"0-RING 1B P 21",1,1,,,.,555555353553
12,1,,24315-000180, ,""0-RING 1B P-18.0",1,1,,,,55555355535555>»
13,1, ,26013-060352, ,""BOLT M 6X 35",3,3,,,55555553523553
14,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,,,55353555555293
15,1,,26013-060352, ,"BOLT M 6X 35",4,4,,,,:5553552532523
16,1, ,172179-78120, ,""HOSE G608YY055",1,1,,,.5555555355553
17,1,,172174-78280, ,""HOSE G704YY025",1,1,,,,5555355353523
18,1,,172179-78390, ,""HOSE P604EE125S",1,1,,,,5555553555535
19,1,,172179-78420, ,""HOSE G803BY090",1,1,,,,,.5555555355>5
20,1,,172179-78430, ,""HOSE G804EY063",1,1,,,,.:5555552955>5
21,1,,23000-022000, ,"CLAMP 22%,4.,4,,,,,,,,,:5555555
22,1,,23010-014000, ,"CLAMP 14",4.4,,,,,,,,,:5555555
23,1,,23394-030000, ,"JOINT 45RGI 3/8",1,1,,,,5555555332525
24,1,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,,,...53555532233

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,2
6,1
7



e —2)
LOW-HIGH VALE, RETURN)

a—/A /3L 7,




»»172174-77580, ,"JOINT 1/8",1,1,,,,,,,.55553255>5
,»,172159-77800, ,"JOINT, GREASE",4.4,,,,,,.,,:5555555
,»,172180-77810, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,.5555552555

,172159-76140, ,"FITTING, GREASE"™,1,1,,,,55555535335235
,172180-77800, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>5

,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE"™,3,3,,,,555355555523135
,172159-76130, ,"L-JOINT 1/8",1,1,,,,,,:555525255>
,172180-77820, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>5

RPRRPRRRRRR

O~NOURWNPE



re 8 Girstic”




,»,172159-81300, ,PIN,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>

,,172159-81320, ,PIN,1,1,,,,,,,.55555555>
,»,172159-81340, ,"PIN 30-109, BOOM",1,1,,,,5555555355553
,»172159-81401, ,"'BOOM, 3RD",1,1,,,,555555235233223
,»,172159-81480, ,"BUSH 38 45, PIN",2,2,,,,,,,,,.555555>
,,172171-81280, ,""SEAL 35X45X4™,2,2,,,525535535335533
1,,172159-81500,,"SHIM 35",1,1,,,,,,5555555555>5
8,1,,22417-800450, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X45",3,3,,,:55553553533523
9,1,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE"™,2,2,,,,,55353555555225
10,1,,172159-81530, ,"'SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",2,2,,,,555555555355>5
11,1,,172180-83100, ,""BRACKET, BOOM™,1,1,,,,555553555555>»
13,2,,172180-83120, ,""BUSH 50X30",2,2,,,,555553553533>»
14,1,,172159-83110, ,PIN,1,1,,,,,,,,,5555555>
15,1,,172159-83130, ,PIN,1,1,,,,,,,,55555555>
16,1,,172159-83150, ,PIN,1,1,,,,,,,,55555555>
17,1,,172159-83170, ,PIN,1,1,,,,,,,5,5555555>5
18,1,,172159-83180, ,PIN,1,1,,,,,,,,.55555555
19,1,,172159-83190, ,"PLATE, LOCK",1,1,,,,5555555353553
20,1,,172159-83210, ,"PLATE (C), LOCK",2,2,,,,,,::5553322535
21,1,,172159-81500, ,"SHIM 35",2,2,,,,,,,,55555555>
22,1,,22417-800450, ,"COTTER PIN 8.0X45",2,2,,...555553223523
23,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,555355553322335
24,1,,26013-100252, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,,,,5535553522335
25,1,,172159-83220, ,"SHIM SET, PIN 38",2,2,,,.,,,535555355335

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,2
6,2
7






»»,172159-82401, ,"ARM 950 ASSY™,1,1,,,,,,:5555555555
,,172159-82270, ,""BUSH 30X45, PIN",4,4,,,,.,.55535535533>»
,,172183-72290, ,"'SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",6,6,,,555555535235535
»»,172180-82200, ,"BUSH 30X45",2,2,,,,,,:5555555555
»»,172159-94250, ,"PIN 30-71",2,2,,,,,,,,,55555555
,,22417-800450, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X45",2,2,,,,.555553533553
1,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE™,1,1,,,,5555553555535
8,1,,172159-81530, ,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",2,2,,,.,5555355535353
9,1,,172159-84401, ,"LINK,BUCKET",1,1,,,,,55555555355>5
10,2,,172159-82270, ,"'BUSH 30X45, PIN",2,2,,,,,.5555555355>5
11,2,,172159-84451, ,"BUSH 30-21",2,2,,,,:55553553533>»
12,2,,172183-72290, ,""SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",6,6,,,55555555353553
13,1,,172159-84500, ,""ARM(L), BUCKET",1,1,,,,55555355553555>5
14,1,,172159-84510, ,"ARM(R), BUCKET",1,1,,,,,,5:55555555>5
15,1,,172159-99450, ,"KIT, ARM PIN",2,2,,,,.555555532523

16,2, ,172159-86250, ,"PIN, BUCKET",2,2,,,.5555555355553
17,2,,22417-800450, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X45",2,2,,,,555555352355135
18,2,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,2,,,,5355553555335>5
19,2,,172159-81530, ,"'SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",4.4,,,,,:5553555235>5
20,2,,172149-99320, ,"SHIM 30X2.3",2,2,,,.:555355332223
21,2,,172149-99330, ,"SHIM 30X3.2",2,2,,,253535523233533
22,1,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE"™,2,2,,,,555535553332225
23,1,,172159-99450, ,"KIT, ARM PIN",2,2,,,,.555535235533>5
24,2,,172159-86250, ,"PIN, BUCKET",2,2,,,,:5553555335253
25,2,,22417-800450, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X45",2,2,,,,,555535223355
26,2, ,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE"™,2,2,,,,555355555333135
27,2,,172159-81530, ,"'SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",2,2,,,555555535335535
28,2,,172149-99320, ,""SHIM 30X2.3",2,2,,,55553552353323
29,2,,172149-99330, ,"SHIM 30X3.2",2,2,,,,:5553552335223

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,1
6,1
7



T —=L& Ny Yy
F‘ig.so ARM & BUCKET LINK




N~NoOo o~ WNR

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

,172159-81530, ,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",4,4,,.,:55553553533>5
,172180-94100, ,"BLADE ASSY, 1000",1,1,,,,5555535555535>5
,172159-94250, ,"PIN 30-71",2,2,,,,,,,,553555523>5
,172159-94270, ,"PIN 30-71B, BLADE",2,2,,,,555535553533223
,22417-800450, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X45",4.4,,,,,.5553555335>5
,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE"™,2,2,,,,555355555523135
,24761-040000, ,""NIPPLE B,GREASE™,2,2,,,,55555535335535



-k
DE

Fe DT gk




,,172179-74140, ,"'SPOOL SECTION",1,1,,,.,,555555355555
»»,172183-74300, ,"0-RING P13",2,2,,,,,,,,,.555555>
»»,172180-74320, ,"WIPER,DUST",2,2,,,,,,,,55555555>
»,172180-74290, ,"PLATE, SEAL (L)".,2,2,,,,,::55533522535
,,172180-74280, ,"BOLT M6X10",2,2,,,,,,,5555555555
2,,172180-74270, ,CAP(SPRING,1,1,,,,,..55535223535
8,2,,172180-74260, ,"END, SPOOL™,1,1,,,,,,5555555555>
9,2,,172180-74250, ,CATCH(SPRING,2,2,,,,5355553555535 55
10,2,,172183-74340, ,"'SPRING, RETURN",1,1,,,,,.,5555555355>5
11,2,,172137-74510, ,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,,,,,,,5555555555
12,2,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,,,,5555535535555>»
13,2,,172183-74350, ,"'PLUG PF1/4",1,1,,,,,35553525335>5
14,2,,23871-010000, ,""PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",1,1,,,,5555555532555
15,2,,24325-000550, ,"0-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,,,,55553555535555
16,1,,172179-74190, ,""'SECTION CMP,TRAVEL(R",1,1,,,,55555555555135
18,2,,172183-74300, ,"0-RING P13",2,2,,,,:55553553533>»
19,2,,172180-74320, ,"WIPER,DUST",2,2,,,,555553553533»
20,2,,172180-74290, ,"PLATE, SEAL (L)",2,2,,,.3555535553332523
21,2,,172180-74280, ,"BOLT M6X10",2,2,,,,,55553555355>5
22,2,,172180-74270, ,CAP(SPRING,1,1,,,,555553535352555
23,2,,172180-74260, ,"END, SPOOL",1,1,,,,,5555555355555
24,2,,172180-74250, ,CATCH(SPRING, 2,2, ,,,5355553525355 5
25,2,,172183-74340, ,"'SPRING, RETURN"™,1,1,,,,.555553525535
26,2,,172137-74510, ,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,,,,,552353222225
27,2,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,,,..55555535253>
28,2,,172183-74350, ,"PLUG PF1/4",1,1,,,,55335552523235
29,2,,23871-010000, ,"PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",1,1,,,555555535552335
30,2,,24325-000550, ,"0-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,,,,,55535553535523
31,1,,172179-74150, ,"SERVICE SECTION",1,1,,,,.:5553555535554
33,2,,172183-74300, ,"0-RING P13",2,2,,,,,:5555552355>5
34,2,,172180-74320, ,"WIPER,DUST",2,2,,,,:55553533533>»
35,2,,172180-74290, ,"PLATE, SEAL (L)",2,2,,,.55553555332523
36,2,,172180-74280, ,"BOLT M6X10",2,2,,,,,55559525255>5
37,2,,172180-74270, ,CAP(SPRING,1,1,,,,,,55553555555
38,2,,172180-74260, ,"END, SPOOL",1,1,,,,,,,,:5555555>
39,2,,172180-74250, ,CATCH(SPRING,2,2, ,,,55535555523335

40,2, ,172137-74420,,"SPRING (A), RETURN",1,1,,,,55555255335553
41,2,,172137-74510, ,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,,,,,:52523222225

42,2, ,24325-000550, ,"0-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,,,,,55555555955>»

1,1
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



,»,172180-74120, ,""VALVE SECTION (ARM)",1,1,,,,555355555533135
,»,24315-000220, ,"0-RING 1B P-22.0",2,2,,,,55553555353523
,»,172180-74210, ,"BOLT M 6X 25™,4,4,,,,,,,,.55555555
»»,172173-74210, ,"SPOOL END",1,1,,,,,,.5555555555
,,172173-74220, ,"'SPRING SHEET",2,2,,,,.55553555355>5
2,,172173-74230, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,5555555355555
8,2,,172173-74240, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,,55555253235
9,2,,172180-74200, ,CAP(PILOT,1,1,,,,,,5555555355>5
10,2,,172137-74520, ,""VALVE, CHECK",1,1,,,,:5555555335555
11,2,,172137-74540, ,"'SPRING, VALVE",1,1,,,.,,55555525535
12,2,,172183-74370, ,"GUIDE, VALVE",1,1,,,,,5555535235535
13,2,,172131-74080, ,"0-RING 1B S9",1,1,,,,,5555535535535
14,1,,172183-74170, ,""SECTION COMP.,SWING",1,1,,,,5555555355553
16,2,,172183-74300, ,""0-RING P13",2,2,,,,,.,55553555355>5
17,2,,172183-74310, ,"WIPER,DUST",2,2,,,,,5555555535 55
18,2,,172183-74320, ,PLATE,2,2,,,,,,,55555355555
19,2,,172137-74500, ,"BOLT, PLATE",2,2,,,:55553555353523
20,2,,172137-74490, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,5555552352525
21,2,,172131-74090, ,"SHEET ,SPRING" ,2,2,,,,,,5555535533
22,2,,172137-74420, ,"'SPRING (A), RETURN",1,1,,,,,555555555593
23,2,,172137-74510, ,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,,,,,,,,55555555>
24,2,,172137-74520, ,""VALVE, CHECK",1,1,,,,:5555355535533>5
25,2,,172137-74540, ,"'SPRING, VALVE",1,1,,,.,,555555353553
26,2,,172137-74530, ,"GUIDE, VALVE",1,1,,,..,55555355335
27,2,,24325-000550, ,"0-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,,,.555555532252>

1,1
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



,»,172180-74180, ,"VALVE SECTION(BOOM)*,1,1,,,555535555553335
,»,24315-000220, ,"0-RING 1B P-22.0",2,2,,,,55553555353523
,»,172180-74210, ,"BOLT M 6X 25™,4,4,,,,,,,,.55555555
»»,172173-74210, ,"SPOOL END",1,1,,,,,,.5555555555
,,172173-74220, ,"'SPRING SHEET",2,2,,,,.55553555355>5
2,,172173-74230, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,5555555355555
8,2,,172173-74240, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,,55555253235
9,2,,172180-74200, ,CAP(PILOT,1,1,,,,,,5555555355>5
10,2,,172137-74520, ,""VALVE, CHECK",1,1,,,,:5555555335555
11,2,,172137-74540, ,"'SPRING, VALVE",1,1,,,.,,55555525535
12,2,,172137-74530, ,"GUIDE, VALVE",1,1,,,,,5555535235535
13,2,,24325-000550, ,""0-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,,,,5555535535555>»
14,1,,172179-74160, ,""VALVE SECTION(BUCKET",1,1,,,55555555532525
16,2,,24315-000220, ,""0-RING 1B P-22.0",2,2,,,,5:5553552335223
17,2,,172180-74210, ,"BOLT M 6X 25",4,4,,,,.5523552532223
18,2,,172173-74210, ,"'SPOOL END",1,1,,,.55553555355553
19,2,,172173-74220, ,""SPRING SHEET",2,2,,,,5555553533553
20,2,,172173-74230, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,5.5552555>5
21,2,,172173-74240,,CAP,1,1,,,,,,:55555355355
22,2,,172180-74200, ,CAP(PILOT,1,1,,,...55552353335
23,2,,172137-74520, ,""VALVE, CHECK",1,1,,.,:55553523533>»
24,2,,172137-74540, ,"'SPRING, VALVE",1,1,,,.,,5553555353523
25,2,,172137-74530, ,""GUIDE, VALVE",1,1,,,,.555535535533>5
26,2,,24325-000550, ,"0-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,,,.5553555535253>

1,1
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



,»,172180-74130, ,"'SPOOL SECTION(TURNIN™,1,1,,,,5555555535353>
,»,24315-000220, ,"0-RING 1B P-22.0",2,2,,,,55553555353523
,»,172180-74210, ,"BOLT M 6X 25™,4,4,,,,,,,,.55555555
»»,172173-74210, ,"SPOOL END",1,1,,,,,,.5555555555
,,172173-74220, ,"'SPRING SHEET",2,2,,,,.55553555355>5
2,,172173-74230, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,5555555355555
8,2,,172173-74240, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,,55555253235
9,2,,172180-74200, ,CAP(PILOT,1,1,,,,,,5555555355>5
10,2,,172137-74520, ,""VALVE, CHECK",1,1,,,,:5555555335555
11,2,,172137-74540, ,"'SPRING, VALVE",1,1,,,.,,55555525535
12,2,,172137-74530, ,"GUIDE, VALVE",1,1,,,,,5555535235535
13,2,,24325-000550, ,""0-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,,,,5555535535555>»
14,1,,172180-74140, ,"'SPOOL SECTION(BLADE)",1,1,,,555553555332525
16,2,,172183-74300, ,""0-RING P13",2,2,,,,,.,55553555355>5
17,2,,172180-74320, ,""WIPER,DUST",2,2,,,,,55555555355 5
18,2,,172180-74290, ,""PLATE, SEAL (L)".2,2,,,,,,,.55555555>
19,2,,172180-74280, ,"BOLT M6X10",2,2,,,,555553553533>»
20,2,,172180-74270, ,CAP(SPRING,1,1,,,,55555535552335
21,2,,172180-74260, ,"END, SPOOL",1,1,,,,,,.5:55555555
22,2,,172180-74250, ,CATCH(SPRING,2,2, ,,,,55355555533133
23,2,,172183-74340, ,"'SPRING, RETURN™,1,1,,...555553525532
24,2,,172137-74510, ,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,,,,,,,.55555555>
25,2,,172137-74520, ,""VALVE, CHECK",1,1,,,,5:555535535533>5
26,2,,172137-74540, ,"SPRING, VALVE",1,1,,,.,,.5555555355>5
27,2,,172137-74530, ,"GUIDE, VALVE",1,1,,,..,55555322935
28,2,,24325-000550, ,"0-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,,,...55355353553
29,2,,172180-74240, ,""THRUST SPACER",1,1,,,.5555555353523

1,1
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



Y00S3390,""Construction equipment", Excavator,B
[Info]

PcNo=Y00S3390
PcName=B17-2 (AMMANN)B5020
JpnUse=0

JpnSecl=

JpnSec2=

JpnSec3=

JpnPreface=0

EngUse=1
EngSecl1=CONSTRUCTION
EngSec2=EXCAVATOR (B)
EngSec3=B

EngPreface=1



0,Y00S3390
1,001, ,"VEHICLE B17-2(EP"

2,1, ,LABEL(CABIN),"B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,2, ,LABEL(CANOPY),"B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,3,,"AIR CLEANER & SILENCER","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,4, ,ACCELERATOR, "B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,5, ,"ENGINE MOUNT","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,6, ,"RADIATOR & MOUNT","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,7,."FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,8, ,BATTERY,"B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,9, ,"ELECTRIC PART","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,10, ,"WORK LAMP","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,11, ,HEATER,"B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,12, ,"ROLLER & ADJUST","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,13, ,CRAWLER,"B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,14, ,"CONTROL EQUIPMENT(LEVER&STAND)","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,
2,15, ,"CONTROL EQUIPMENT(TRAVEL)","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,
2,16, ,"CONTROL EQUIPMENT(SWING)","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,17, ,"CONTROL EQUIPMENT(BLADE)","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,18, ,"CONTROL EQUIP.(CUT OFF LEVER","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,
2,19, ,"CONTROL EQUIP.(P.T.0.CONTROL)","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,
2,20, ,"FRAME & TURNING BEARING',"B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,21, ,"FRAME COVER","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,22, ,"SEAT MOUNT & STEP","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,23, ,BONNET,""B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,24, ,CANOPY,"B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,25,,"HYD. OIL PUMP & JOINT","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,26, ,"BOOM CYLINDER","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,27, ,"ARM CYLINDER","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,28, ,"BUCKET CYLINDER","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,29, ,"SWING CYLINDER","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,30, ,"BLADE CYLINDER","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,31, ,"TRAVEL MOTOR","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,32, ,"TURNING MOTOR","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,33, ,"SWIVEL JOINT","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,34, ,"CONTROL VALVE","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,35, ,"REMOTE CONTROL VALVE(LEFT)","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,
2,36, ,"REMOTE CONTROL VALVE(RIGHT)","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,
2,37, ,"LOW-HIGH VALVE","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,38,,"HYD. OIL TANK","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,39, ,"HYD. OIL PIPING(TANK-PUMP-VALV","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,
2,40, ,"HYD. OIL PIPING(VALVE-MOTOR,BO","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,
2,41, ,"HYD. OIL PIPING(VALVE-SWIVEL,S","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,
2,42, ,"HYD. OIL PIPING(RETURN)","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,43, ,"HYD. OIL PIPING(TRAVEL)","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,44, ,"HYD. OIL PIPING(BOOM)","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,45, ,"HYD. OIL PIPING(3RD VALVE)","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,
2,46, ,"CONTROL PIPING(DIRECT)","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,47, ,"CONTROL PIPING(PUMP,LOW-HIGH V'*,"B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,
2,48, ,GREASING,"B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,49, ,"BOOM & BOOM BRACKET","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,50, ,"ARM & BUCKET LINK',"B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,51, ,BLADE,""B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,

2,52, ,"CONTROL VALVE(TRAVEL&PTO, I/P","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,
2,53, ,"CONTROL VALVE(ARM&SWING, 1/P",""B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,
2,54, ,"CONTROL VALVE(BOOM&BUCKET, 1/P","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,
2,55, ,""CONTROL VALVE(TURNING&BLADE,","B17-2 C(R)AY","B17-2 P(R)AY",,



	preface.pdf
	PREFACE
	SPECIFICATIONS
	TABLE OF PAINTED COLOR
	VEHICLE PAINTED COLOR
	PARTS NAME(1)
	PARTS NAME(2)
	WIRING DIAGRAM




